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ARMY BRANCH
New Delhi, the 1st August 1998

No. 554, dated the 19th June, 1998. -The President is pleas-
ed to appoint the following Assistant (s) (Group 'B' Non
Gazetted) as officiating Assisiant Civilian Staff Officer(s)
(Group 'B' Gazetted) in the AFHQ Civil Service from the
date shown against his/her/their name(s) until further orders
and posted/retained in MGO's Branch :—

Shri JB Ganguly—05-03-1998.

Shri MN Ghei - 30-04-1998.

2. The appointment(s) is/are subjected to the modification as
may be necessary in the implementation of CAT (PB) judge-
ment dated 20/11/92 in TA . No. 356., 85 in CW No. 3/78
(MG Bansal & others Vs Union of India & Others) and other
related case pending before the courts regarding inter-senio-
rity of DR and Promotee ACSQ's.

AG's BRANCH

The President is pleased to appoint the following Assistants
of AFHQ Civil Services as Officiating Assistant Civilian Staff
Officers (Group "B" Gazetted) in AFHQ Civil Service wef
the date mentioned against them until further orders.

Shri Jyoti Samp—05-03-98 (F/N).

Shri KR Suryavanshi---05-03-98 (F/N).

Shri Subhash Cander—05-03-98 (F/N).

Shri Salig Ram Sharma—05 03-98 (F /N) .

Shri AK Chauhan—13 05-98 (F /N) .

2, The Officers will be on probation for a period of two
years from the date he assumes the appointment of ACSO
as per provisions under Rule 13(2) of AFHQ Civil Service
Rules, 1968.

RENU K RAJU
Dy Chief Administrative Officer

No. 555, dated the 29th June, 1998.--The President is pleas-
ed to make the following appointments : —

(REGULAR ARMY)

PERMANENT COMMISSION

To be Lts

The undermentioned Gentleman Cadet:, of 100 Regular
Course (100 DE, 90 Ex NDA and 07 Ex ACC) are granted
permanent commission in the Army in the rank of Lt wef
07 Jun 97 under the provisions of SAT 4/S/74 (for DE), AT
53/78 read with SA1 4/8/74 (for Ex NDA) and AI 55/73
(for Ex ACC) :—

Name of GC, IC No. Allotted & Arm/Service Allotted

Raman Gupta 1056929 Y, AC.

Bijay Kumar Sarkar 1C56930 N, Engrs.

Nitin Kumar IC56931W, Engrs.

Arvind Kumar IC56932 Y, AD.

Udaybir Singh Dhillon 1C56933F, AC.

Anup Kumar Tiwary IC56934 K, AC.

Amardip Singh 1C56936 P, Engrs.

Naveen ND JC56937 X, Engrs.

Sarit Prakash IC56938 A, AC.

Lokesh Kandpal 1056940 X, Inf.

Rohit Harlmohan 1C56941 A, Arty.

Kamaljeet Singh Multani IC56943 L, Inf.

Aabbhas Avasthi TC56945 W, Inf.

Arun Kumar K TC56946 Y, Arty.

Atul Watts JC-56947 F ASC.

Sarvinder Singh 1C56948 K, Inf,

Dhiraj Ramanand IC56950 F, Arty.

Santosh Kumar Rana IC56951 K, Sigs.

Priyanshu Singh TC56952 M, AOC.

MK Surender Mouli IC56953 P, Arty.

Nipoon Sood JC56954 X. EME.

Burjinder Singh Gill JC56955 A, EME.

Ajit Singh IC56957 ,, Arty,
Atul Bhatia JC56958 N, Inf.

Manoj Kumar Pandey TC56959 W, Inf.

Yogpal Singh 1C56960 L, ASC.

Santosh Atmaram Naugan JC56961 N, Mech.

Aakash Bhardwaj JC56962 W, Sign,

Rohit Kaudinya IC56964 F, AC.

Mummadi Jayaram JC56965 K, EME.

Rahul Oberoi 1C56966 M, Engrs,

Ranjeet Soni Sinha 1C56967 F, Inf.

Dhiraj Thapa IC556968 X, Inf.

Neeraj Singh JC56969 A, ASC.

Rakesh Kumar IC56970 P, Arty.

Sanjay Kumar Thakur IC56971 X, ASC.

Anil Kumar Joshi JC56972A, Inf.

A Rajesh 1C-56974L, Inf.

Harmish Desai IC-56976W Inf.

Ramit Kapoor IC-56977Y, Arty.

Rohit Sagar IC-56978F, Engrs.

Yallanagouda D Mallur IC-56979K, Inf.

Gurjinder Singh Suri IC-56980Y, AOC.

Bhanu Pratap Sharma IC-56981F, Arty.

Rakesh Kumar 1C-56982K, Arty.

Kiran Narayan Kulkarni TC-56983M, Int.

Dilbagh Singh IC-56984P, AD,

Chiter Sain IC-56986A, Inf.

Sanjoy Kumar Bhadra IC-56987H, ASC.

Ashish Pundir IC-56988L, EME.

Rajesh Bisht IC-56989N, AOC.

Ashish Dikshit IC-56991L, Inf.

Anshuman Narang IC-56992N, Arty.

Ajay Singh Chauhan IC-56993M, Inf.

Vipin Sharma IC-56994Y, Mech.

Ganesh Kapahi IC-56996K, Arty.

KL Rahul 1C-56998P, Engrs,

Akshay Kapoor IC-56999X, Arty,

Sudhir Dalai IC-57000Y, AOC.

Deep Chandra Sati 1C-57002K, Inf.
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Aditya Harshey IC-57003M, Engrs,

Ajay Pal Singh IC-57004P, Arty,

Anurag Rathore IC-57005X, Sigs,

Sujit Upadhyay IC-57006A, EME.,

Puneet Prabhank Bhalla TC-57007H, EME.

Mandeep Singh IC-57008L, Inf.

Sandeep Singh IC-57009L, EME.

Partha Pratim Pal 1C-57010N, Arty,

Gurjyot Singh Shergill IC-57011I-I, HME.

Ravi Ramani Iyer IC57012L, Engrs.

Vivek Tripathi IC-57013F, Arty.

Vivek Purl IC-57015F, Inf.

Avin Uthaiya IC-57016K. AC,

Kapil Agatwal JC-57017M, AD,

Ravindra R Joshi 1C-57018P, ASC,

V Suresh Kailai TC-57019X. ASC.

Gautam Kapoor IC-57020M, Arty.

Sachin Annarao Nimbalkar JC-57021F, Inf,

Alok Shankar IC-57022X, Sigs,

Satish Kumar Shrivastava JC-57024H, AD.

Mattackal Dennis Mathew Thomas JC-57025L, Engrs.

Udit Joshi IC-57026N, EME.

Sandeep Walia IC-57028Y, Arty.

Tribhuvan Swapnil Vijayanand ND IC-57029F, Inf

Ramesh Kumar Malik IC-57030W, Sigs,

Sushil Kumar Pandey IC-57031Y, Inf.

Bobby RP Singh 1057032F, ASC.

Bawa Pradeep Singh Thakui JC-57033K, Inf.

Sandhan Mishra IC-57035P, Arty.

Sanjeev Tyagi IC-57036X, EMF,

Ajay Dogra IC-57037A, ASC,

Deepak Mohan IC-57038H, Inf,

Tarun Pathak IC-57039L, Inf.

K Varun Singh Tanwar IC-57040A, Arty,

Ashish Bhola JC-57041H, Inf.

Anirban Chatterjee (IC-57042L, AOC.

Ajaya Verma IC-57043N, AD.

Abhijit Joshi IC-57044W, AC.

VL Kurali Mohan IC-57045Y. Arty.

Manoj Tripathi IC-57047K, Arty.

Manoj Kumar Patel IC-57048, Inf.

Ravety Bhandari IC-57049P, Inf.

Ajay Thakur 1C-57051M, AOC.

Abhishek Sharma IC-57052P, Mech.

Rane Umesh Balkrishna IC-57053X, Engrs.

Manav Sabharwal IC-57054A, Arty.

Vikram Magotra IC-57055H, Sigs.

Nene Mandar Suhas TC-57056L, Engrs.

Pecush Kumar IC-570.S7N, AD.

Jitender Harjai 1C-57058W, Arty.

Prashant Joshi [C-57059Y. AC,

Rakesh Kumar IC57060N, AOC,

Jai Prakash Chahal TC-57061W, EME.

Imtiyaz Ahmed Khan IC-57062Y, Arty.

Ashwani Sinha IC-57063F, Inf.

R Jayadeep JC-57064K, Sigs,

V Shankar 1C-57065X. Inf

Sunil Nair lC-57066P, Engrs.

Aditya Srivastava JC-57067X. Inf.

Vinay Siddineni TC-57068A, Arty.

Ankush Thakur JC-57070X. Mech.

MD Gopi Krishnan JC-57071A, Engrs.

Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary IC-57072H, Sigs.

Uttam Chand JC-57074N, EME,

Vivel Ahlawat JC-57075W, Arty.

Kamaldeep Singh JC-57076Y, Inf,

Krishnakant Dharashivkar JC-75077F, ASC

Guru Prasad R IC-57078K, Inf.

Jagjyot Singh Dhody JC-57081K, Inf.

Sunil Kumar Pandey JC-57082N, ASC.

Suresh Babu AB IC-57084X, EME,

Rahul Josan IC-57086H, Inf.

Rippon Bhalla IC-57087L, Arty.

Jayaram Padigapati IC-57088N, Engrs,

Dhiraj Minotra IC-57089W, Engrs.

Jitendra Singh IC-57090I-, AC.

Ram Dass Verma IC-57091N Inf,

M Suresh Kumar IC-57093Y, AD.

Sandeep Pratap JC-57094F, Inf.

Girish Kumar \C 57095K, Engrs,

Maneesh Kumar Singh IC-57096M, AC.

Vishal Saxena JC-57097P, Arty.

Sanjay Tekchandani IC-57099A, Arty.

Himanshu Bisht IC-57100K, Arty.

Krishnan Anup IC-57102P, EME,

Dhanraj Basnet IC-57103X, Engrs.

Dinesh Singh Parmar IC-57104A, Inf.

Vikas Singh Yadav JC-57106I., Sigs.

Vishal Thapa JC-57107N, AOC

Kaustuv Chattopadhyay JC-57108W, AC.

Akash Mishra IC-57110N, Arty.

Anuj Nayyar IC-57111W, Inf.

Ivaturi Raman Rao IC-57112Y, AOC.
Navneet Kumar IC-57114K, Arty.
Manindra Kumar Singh JC-57115M, EME.
Anil Kumar G IC-57116P, ASC.
Rajeev Kumar Mishra JC-57117X, Inf,
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Sudhir Nohwar IC-57118A, AD.

Subhash Mahato JC-57119H, Arty.

Kulkarni Ninad Ramesh IC-57120X, Inf.

Sidhanshu Dube JC-57121A, AC.

Bhanupreet Singh Saini TC-57122H, Sigs.

Anil Kumar JC-57123L, EME.

Rajesh Radhakrishnan IC-57124N, Inf.

Ram Asarey Patel JC-57125W, Arty.

Syed Hasan Ahmad IC-57126Y, ASC.

Harmeek Singh Walia IC-57127F, ASC,

L Shyam Kumar JC-.57128K, Arty.

Alok Singh Rawat IC-57129M, Inf.

Vipul Singh Rajput IC-57130F, Inf.

Peeyush Kumar Vyas JC-57132M, Inf,

Pawan Pal Singh JC-57133P, Inf.

Gagan Arora IC-57134X, AD.

Rajat Bisht JC-57135A, Arty.

Narinder Kumar IC-57136H, Arty,

Vikas Gupta IC-57137L, Engrs.

Rohitash Sharma IC-57138N, Inf.

Rohit Kumar IC-57139W. Engrs.

Jeet Bahadur Gurung JC-57140L, AOC.

Nandika Jawahar Reddy IC-57141N, Inf,

Raman Preet Singh 1C-57142W, Inf,

Dattatray Bansidh Tingre IC-57145K, Inf.

Anirudh Chauhan IC-57146M, AOC,

Soumen Kumar Babu IC-57147P, AC.

Golla Kiran IC-57149A, Sigs.

Patwardhan Sanjeev Parshuram IC-57150P, Int.

Surendra Singh IC-57151X, Arty.

GC Vinod JC-57154L, Inf.

Surinder Kumar IC-57155N, ASC.

G Rajasekhar IC-57156W, ASC,

Sunder Bisht IC-57157Y. Inf.

Jadhav Pranjal Prabhakar- IC-57158F, Inf.

Gurdeep Singh IC-57161F, Arty.

Saurabh K Sharma IC-57162K, Arty.

Anirban Saha IC-57163M, Inf.

Aditya Verma IC-57164P, Arty.

Parkar Rahul Diwakar IC-57166A, AD.

Shiva Kant Shukla IC-56167H, Inf.

Anil Menon IC-57168L, Engrs.

Ashish Kumar Pande IC-57169N, Inf.

Prashant Oberoi IC-57171L, Engrs.

Paras Chaddha JC-57172N, Engrs.

Kanwar Shailendra Thakur IC-57173W, Arty,

Upinder Pal Singh Sidhu IC-57176K, Inf,

Yogendra Chaudhary 1C-57177M, Arty,

Mohammad Imtiaz Khan IC57178P, Inf.

P Kumar JC-57179X, Mech.

P Shyam Sundae 1C-57180M, Inf.

Deepak lnduraj IC-57181P, Arty.

Ravinder Pal Singh IC-57182X, EME.

Gautum Sehgal IC-57183A, AC.

Avdhesh Kumar IC-57184H, Inf.

Navtej Singh Grewal IC-57185L, Arty.

Rupesh Awasthi 1C-57186N, EME.

Sanjeev Chopra IC-57187W, Inf.

Mukesh Singh Bist IC-57188Y, Inf,

Vijay Kumar Singhal 1C-57189F, AC,

Shree Kumar Nair IC-57190W, Sigs,

Paramjit Singh JC-5E191Y, Arty.

Jatinder Singh Gandhi IC-57192F, Inf.

Rohit Yadav IC-57193K, Inf

Amandeep Saggar JC-57194M, Engrs,

Jiju SG IC-57195P, AD.

Dharamvir Singh JC-57196X, Inf,

Nitin Bhatia 1C-57J98H, Inf.

Thomas Oommen IC-57199L, ASC.

Anadi Atreya 1C-57200P, Inf.

Venkatesh G Kulkarni IC-57201X, Arty.

Siddharth Malik IC-57202A, EME,

Parminder Tewatia IC-57203H, ASC.

Amit Rawat IC-57205N, Engrs.

Sandeep Sharma JC-57206W, AC.

Ravinder Singh Bhandari IC-57207Y, Engrs.

Rajesh Kumar Awasthi JC-57208F, Arty.

Jitender Kumar 1C-57209K, Arty

Adhish Dhyani 1C-57210Y, Sigs.

Sachit Suri 1C-S7211F, Inf.

Rajinder Pal Singh IC-57212K, Arty.

Satinder Dahiya IC-57213M, Inf,

Dogra Bikramjeet Singh B IC-57214P, Inf.

Pawan Rawat IC-57216A, AOC.

Sukhdev Singh Chaudhary IC-57217H, AD.

Ashok Kumar Yadav IC-57218L, ASC.

Udai Singh IC-57219N, Inf.

Sorakhaibam Dinesh Singh IC-57220H, Mech.

Sangram Singh JC-57221L. Arty.

Menezes Aiay Bosco Joseph Frankie IC-372222N, Arty.

Abhishek Ranjan IC-57223W, Engrs.

Rajesh Kumar Naithani IC-57225F, Inf.
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Samarjit Ganguly IC-57226K, Inf.

Rizwan Ul Rafiq Khan IC-57227M, Inf.

Sonu Taluja IC-57229X, Inf.

Ashok Kumar K JC-57230M, AC.

Puneet Gupta IC-57231P, AOC.

Sunil Bhatt IC-57232X, ASC,

Kanwal Preet Singh Rekhi IC-57233A, Inf.

Vikramjeet Singh Virk 1C-57234H, Inf.

Premjit IC-57235L, Engrs.

Sidharth Khattri JC-57236N, Engrs.
Vivek Bist JC-57237W, Sigs.

Ajay Rawat IC-57238Y, EME.

Ashish Kumar JC-57239F, Arty.

Anurag Trivedi JC-57240W, AOC.

Vinod Kumar IC-57241Y, Inf.

AV Kiren Kumar JC-57242F, Arty.

Ranjive Singh IC-57243K, Sigs.

Prakhar Sinha IC-57244M. Arty.

Nitin Chauhan JC-57246X, Mech.

Vikas Singh JC-57247A, AC.

Umesh A Parab IC-57248H, Inf.

Bhupesh Kumar IC-57250A, Sigs.

Chinmaya Kumar Nayak IC-57251H, Arty,

Amit Kumar Mathur IC-57252L, EME.

Nukul Tuteja IC-57254W, Mech.

Kumar Ankur IC-57255Y, Inf.

Rajeev Joshi JC-57257K, Arty.

Singh Rajkumar Hawaldar Singh IC-57258M, EME.

Haneef Uddin IC-57260K, ASC.

Saurabh Mahajan IC-57261M, AC.

Vishal Sachdev IC-57262P, EME.

Deepak Jindal IC-57263X, AOC.

Sanjay Kumar Ray IC-57264A, Inf.

Vikram Jit IC-57265H, ASC.

Rishi Raj Singh IC-57266L, Inf.

Amit Kumar Deoli JC-57267N, Inf.

Mukul Goel IC-57268W, Sigs.

Upendra Nath Pandey IC-57269Y, ASC.

Sandeep Toor IC-57270N, Inf.

Ravindra Singh Rawat IC-57271W Engrs.

Preythush Pillai IC-57272Y, Inf.

Gunjan Chowdhary JC-57274K, Arty.

Vikas Goel IC-57275N, Engrs.

Himanshu Bohra JC-57276P, Inf,

Satvendra Nath Rai JC-57277X, AC.

Shivanand R Sutagatti IC-57278A, Arty.

Satish Kumar Malik IC-57279H, Sigs.

Pradeep G IC-57280X, ASC.

Vincent Aloysius Savic Johar IC-57281A, AOC.

Jaswinder Singh IC-57282H, Inf.

Alok Singh Dharamraj 1C-57283L, EME.

Ajay Dhami IC-57284N, AOC.

Ajay Chand IC-57285W, Engrs.

Laljeet Prasad IC-57287F, Inf.

Priyadarshi Amit IC-57288H, Inf.

Aditya Mohan Sharma IC-57290F, Arty.

Bhuwan Khare 1C-57292M, EME.

Bikram Ajit Singh IC-57293P, AD.

Devinder Singh Rawat 1C-57294X, Inf.

Vikram Prasanna IC-57295A, Arty.

Vijay Pundir IC-57296H, Sigs.

Avik Chatterjee IC-57299W, Inf.

Y Lakshmikanth Suresh IC-57300A, Engrs.

Rupesh Pradhan IC-57301H, Engrs.

BL Krishna Kishore IC-57302L, Inf.

Anand Siddharth Koura IC-57303N, Arty.

Saurabh Jacob IC-57305Y, ASC.

Kanwaljit Singh JC-57307K, AC.

Rajesh Katoch JC-57308N, Mech.

Vikas Chandna IC-57309P, Arty.

Barve Abhijit Vidyadhar IC-57310K, Arty.

1. The undermentioned Gentlemen Cadets of 84 Technical
Graduates Course (TGC) and 5A University Entry Scheme
course (5A UES) whose GC number is prefixed by T (denot-
ing TGC) and 'U' (denoting UES) are granted permanent
commission in the rank of Lt wef 06 Dec 97 under the terms
and conditions of SAI 1/5/94 (TGC) and AT 2/93 (UES).
They arc also granted two years ante-date seniority for pay
and promotions wef 10 Dec 95 under SAI 1/5/94 for GCs
of TGC course and AI 12/96 (corrigendum No. 11 of AT
2/93) for GCs of UES course :—

T/5494 GC Kapil Taneja (IC-57702X), Engrs.

T/5493 GC Ajay Kohli (IC-57703A), Engrs.

T/5507 GC Sukhwinder Singh Boparai (IC-57704H) Engrs.

T/5506 GC Sunil Sharma (TC-57705L), FME.

U/58 GC Sukhwinder Singh Sidhu (JC-57707W), EME.

T/5489 GC Bhavender Singh Tanwar (IC-57708Y). Engrs.

T/5510 GC Upwan Saini (1C-57709F), Sigs.

T/5503 GC Jagdeep Singh (IC-57710W), Engrs.

T/5495 GC Manoj Narayanrao Dowhade (JC57711Y),
EME.

T/5496 GC V Sricharana (JC-57712F), EME.

T/5504 GC Ashutosh Sharma (JC-57714M), Sips.

T/5505 GC Sanjay Kumar Mahala (1C-57715P), EME.

U/71 GC Vinay Navelkar (JC-57716XJ, Engrs.

U/75 GC Abhay Vikramaditya Sally (IC-57719L), EME.

T/5498 GC Gasandeep Singh Narula (JC-57720A), EME.

T/5479 GC Rohit Bahl (JC-57721H), Engrs.

T/5516 GC Amandeep Singh Puri (JC-57722L), Sigs.
8 —174 GI/98
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T/5492 GC Yogesh Kumar Gandhi (JC-57723N ). Engrs.
T/5476 GC R Sathya Narayana Satish (JC-57724W), Sigs.
2. The undermentioned GC is also grunted permanent com-

mission in the rank of Lt wef Oft Dec 97 under the terms and
conditions of AI 105/61 :—

T/5501 GC Rudrax Atri (JC-57717A), AEC.
SHORT SERVICE COMMISSION

To be Lt
The undermentioned are granted Short Service Commission

on probation in the rank of 2/1.1 under provisions of Al
1/93 with effect from the date shown against their names.
On successful completion of training their Short Service
Commission on probation is confirmed fur a period of five
years with effect from 11 Mar 95. They we also granted
two years ante date of seniority for pay and promotion for
possession of technical qualification from 11 Mar 93 under
SAI 1/S/94 as amended and accordingly promoted to the
rank of Lt wef 1 1 Mar 95 : —

Personal No. , Name. Arm/Service, & SSC on Probation

Harish Kumar (SS-36208N) Engrs, 09-05-94

Virendra Singh Pawar (SS-36213Y) Engrs, 09-05-94

Vinay Kumar (SS-36217P) Sigs. 09-05-94.

Safdar Zafar (SS-36218X) Engrs. 09-05-94

lshtmeet Singh (SS-36219A) Sigs, 05-06-94.
Raman Pal Singh Malhotra (SS-36220P) EME, 05-06-94.

Brajesh Dwivedi (SS-36227Y) Sigs, 07-06-94.

Arun Kumar B (SS-36229K) Engrs, 09-05-94.

1

Seniority fixed above
whose names appear in

Lt Ashish Kumar
Mishra (SS-36209W)

Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt

Seniority fixed below.
Gazette of Indiapublished on 20

Engrs
Ashish Singh (SS-362l2W) Sigs

4-96

Mohammed Suhail Khan (SS-36216M)

Sanjeev Tyagi (SS-36225H) EME

Jagvir Singh Jagain (SS-36228F)

F.ME

EME

SHORT SERVICE COMMISSION

(ON PROBATION)

The undermentioned GCs of 84 TGC course are granted
Short Service Commission (on probation) for the period of
their training at the Indian Military Academy, Dehradun
in the rank of Lt with effect from the dates shown against
their names under the provisions of SAI 1/S/94 : —

T/5489 GC Bhavender Singh Tanwar (SS-36955Y) Engrs.
09 Jan 97.

T/5492, GC Yogesh Kumar Gandhi (SS-36958M) Engrs.
09 Jan 97.

T/5494 GC Kapil Tuneja (SS-36960K) EME. 09 Jan
97.

T/5493 GC Ajay Kohli (SS-36959P) Engrs, 09 Jan 97.

T/5495 GC Manoj Narayanrao Dewhade (SS-36961M)
EME, 09 Jan 97.

T/5496 GC V Sricharana (SS-36962P) EME, 09 Jun
97.

T/5498 GC Gagandeep Singh Narula (SS-36964A) Sigs.
09 Jun 97.

T/5503 GC Jagdeep Singh (SS-36965H) Engrs, 09 Jan
97.

'175504 GC Ashutosh Sharma (SS-36966T.) Sigs, 09 Jan
97.

T/5505 GC Sanjay Kumar Mahala (SS-36967N) Sigs, 09
Jan 97.

T/5506 GC Sunil Sharma (SS-36968W) EME, 09 Jan
97.

T 5507 GC Sukhwinder Singh Boparai (SS-36969Y) Engrs
09 Jan 97.

T/5510 GC Upwan Saini (SS-36971W) Sigs, 09 Jan
97.

T/5516 GC Amandeep Singh Puri (SS-36976P), Sigs.
09 Jan 97.

PS JAMES, Lt Col
AMS SB

No. 556, dated 17th June 1998—The President is pleased
to make the following appointment .—

REGULAR ARMY
CORPS OF ENGINEERS

MADRAS ENGINEER GROUP

To be Subs (Religious Teachers)

Sanjay Kumar Pandey (JC-306217Y), 11 Apr 97.

BOMBAY ENGINEER GROUP

To be Nb Sub (RT) Pandit

Ghanshyam Prasad Sahu (JC-NYA now JC-348396L),
14th Feb 98,*

Mahendra Kumar (JC-NYA now JC-348397N). 14th
Feb 98.*

Umesh Prasad (JC-NYA now JC-348398W) 14th
Feb 98. *

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 14th
Feb 98 with effect on pay and allowances).

R K OJHA
Under Secy.

AIR BRANCH

No 557. dated 26th November 1996,—Thc President is
pleased to award Permanent Commission and Wings (on
probation for one year) to the undermentioned under the
provisions of Govt of India. Min of Def letter No. Air HQ/
S. 24732/PP (O)/PC-II /25/US/D (Air-IV) dated 15 Jan
90. These officers will be eligible for the grant of Flying
Pay with effect from the date of grant of Permanent Com-
mission and Wings (on probation) i.e. 16 Dec 95.

FLYING NAVIGATORS BRANCH

(Ex-Fit Cdts to be Pilot Officers)

Sabya Sachi Srivastava (23796), 16 Dec 95.

Ramani Shivarama Krishnan (21798), 16 Dec 95.

Navtej Singh (23799), 16 Dec 95.

Srivastsan Sampath (23800), 16 Dec 95.

Krishna Kumar Nair (23801), 16 Dec 95.
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The President is pleased to grant Provisional Short Service
Commission to the undermentioned women cadets in the
Hank of Pilot Officer under the provision of Govt of India,
Min of Def letter No. Air HQ/S. 24750/PP (O) /2151
U S / D (Air-Ill) dated 25 Nov 91 w.e.f. 16 Dec 95.

ADMINISTRATIVE BRANCH

Saras Rani (23843), 16 Dec 95.

Jyoti Mehta (23844), 16 Dec 95.

Sangeeta Pathak (23845), 16 Dec 95.

Rumy Chowdhury (23846), 10 Dec 95.

Baishkhi Bondyapadhyay (23847), 16 Dec 9.V

Taruna Singh (23848), 16 Dec 95.

LOGISTICS BRANCH

Priya Sehgal 123849), 16 Dec 95.

Kusum Lata Bhardwaj (23850). 16 Dec 95.

Kopal Gupta (23851). 16 Dec 95.

Sunita Kwatra (23852). 16 Dec 95.

Ashu Khindria (23853), 16 Dec 95.

ACCOUNTS BRANCH

Puneet Sharma (23854), 16 Dec 95.

Madhu Mishra (23855), 16 Dec 95.

Gargi Dhankar (23856), 16 Dec 95.

The President is pleased to grant Provisional Shon Service
Commission to the undermentioned in the rank of Pilot
Officer under the provisions of Govt of India, Min of Def
letter No. Air HQ/S-24750 / 2 / P P / ( O ) /PC-I/15107
U S / D (Air-Ill) dated 07 Aug 92 with effect from 16 Dec 95.
These officers are eligible for the grant of Flying Pay from
The date of grunt of Provisional Short Service Commission i.e.
16 Dec 95.

INDIAN AIR FORCE

FLYING PILOT BRANCH

(Ex-Fit Cdts to he Pilot Officers)

Cheryl Dutta (23834), 16 Dec 95.

Sumita Vijayan (23835). 16 Dec 95.

Guneet Kaur (23836), 16 Dec 95.

Gubbi Ramaswamiah Anuradha (23837), 16 Dec 95,

Sangeeta Rani (23839), 16 Dec 95.

Bhavana Maney (23840), 16 Dec 95.

Simran Sodhi (23841), 16 Dec 95.

Sujata Phukan (23842), 16 Dec 95.

MH S1DDIQUI. Sqn Ldr
ADPO 3(D)

ARMY BRANCH

No. 558. dated 27th June 1998.---The President is pleased
to make the following promotion (s) :—-

REGULAR ARMY
PERMANENT COMMISSION

Maj Gen to be Lt Gen

SP Datta (MR-1815) AMC/PC, 19-12-97 (Notional senio-
rity without effect on his pay & pension from 01-09-97).

B.B. Dutta (MR-2080) AMC/PC, 22-12-97 (National
seniority without effect on his pay & pension from 01-11-97.

To be Capt (on Prob)

Ajay kumar (MR-06996N) AMC, 06-1-98.

Aditya Vikram (MR-0699IP) AMC, 06-1-98,

BV Rao (MR-06982N) AMC, 06-1-98.

Josmine Davis (MR-06978L), AMC, 06-1-98.

(Km) Niharika Dixit (MR-06956M) AMC, 06-l-98.

L. K. VERMA
Air Vice Marshal

Addl DGAFMS

No. 559, dated 24th June 1998.—The President is pleased
to make the following promotion :—

REGULAR ARMY

PERMANENT COMMISSION

Lt Cols to be Substantive Col

SK Saini JC-31237 Engrs. 01 May 1996,

VK Sachideva JC-3123K EME, 01 May 1996.

Had Krisan 1C-31241 Sigs, 01 May 1996.

NB Pathak IC-3I244 EME, 01 May 1996@@.

PK Bhatia JC-31248 Sigs, 01 May 1996.

SK Shrivastava IC-31250 Sigs, 01 May 1996.

SN Mishra JC-31252 EME, 01 May 1996@@@.

Deepak Monan JC-31255 Sigs, 01 May 1996.

Pradeep kumar JC-31256 Engrs, 01 May 1996.

KS Dhillon JC-31264 AD Any, 01 May 1996.

SR Chowdhary 1C-3I266 Engrs, 01 May 1996.

VK Manrai JC-3126K Engrs, 01 May 1996.

Ashok Mahajan JC-31273 Engrs. 01 May 1996.

MK Gupta JC-31274 Sigs, 01 May 1996.

A K. kaul JC-31277 Sigs, 01 May 1996.

PR Duttaroy JC-31281 EME, 01 May 1996+.

SR Damie IC-31285 EME. 01 May 1996.Y

D Lakshmipati IC-3I300 Engrs, 01 May 1996.

AK Dhar 1C-31303 EME, 01 May 1996.x

RS Ratkuria JC-33538 Armd. Corp., 01 May 1996.

M. K Das JC-33329 Sings, 01 May 1996.

C M Lakhanpal JC-33361 Inf, 01 May 1996.

But for pay and allowances 07th May 1997.

@@ But for pay and allowances 26th Aug 1996,

@@@ But for pay and allowances 26th Aug 1996.

(But for pay and allowances 20th Feb 1997.

>. But for pay and allowances 01st Sep 1996.

Y But for pay and allowances 26th Aug 1996.

Z But for pay and allowances wef 1st June 1996.

DS Khullar JC-33000 Armd Corp. 01 May 1996.

S K Shah IC-33003 Inf, 01 May 1996.

Gulbider Singh 1C-33004 Armd Corp., 01 May 1996.

Rameshwar Dass IC-33005 Inf, 01 May 1996-
K. S Pathania JC-33007 Mech Inf, 01 May 1996.
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VK Suri JC-33009 Sigs, 01 May 1996.

Jagjit Singh JC-33012 Armd Corp, 01 May 1996.

SS Chahal IC-33014 Inf, 01 May 1996.

K E Jacob JC-33015 Inf, 01 May 1996.

SA Qureshi JC-33020 Inf, 01 May 1996.

L S Thakur JC-33021 Inf. 01 May 1996.

J R Sharma JC-33026 Arty, 01 May 1996.

N C Rout, SM JC-33030 Inf, 01 May 1996.

S P Menon JC-33034 Arty, 01 May 1996.

P S Puri IC-33042 Arty 01 May 1996.

V Thomas JC-33046 Inf, 01 May 1996.

S K Choudhary JC-33052 Inf, 01 May 1996@.

Baldev Singh JC-33054 Arty 01 May 1996.

R C S Negi JC-33056 Inf. 01 May 1996.

T P Shukla JC-33058 Inf, 01 May 1996.

R R K Nair JC-33059 Arty, 01 May 1996.

Bhupinder Singh JC-33064 Mech Inf, 01 May 1996.

Ravinder Singh JC-33070 ASC 01 May 1996.

VK Anand JC-33071 Sigs, 01 May 1996.

P S Charak JC-33076 Armd Corp, 01 May 1996.
@ But for pay and allowances 7th Mar 1997.

KS Sethi JC-30048 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

Rajinder Singh IC-30051 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

BS Daulata IC 30052 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

R K Kalra IC-30053 AD Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

R S Langeh IC-30054 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

TK Das JC-30056 Sigs, 01 Jan 1997.

Davinder Rathi JC-30057 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

SK Kaushik IC-30061 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

Makhan Singh Mahal IC-30062 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

S P Tanwar IC-30068 Arty. 01 Jun 1997.

Gunamoy Dass JC-30071 M , 01 Jan 1997.

R K Bhonsle, SM JC-30074 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

S C Nair IC-30076 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

Vipin Nautiyal JC-30084 Inf 01 Jan 1997.

J D S Rawat JC-30085 Int 01 Jan 1997@.

R K Sharma, SM IC-30087 Int, 01 Jan 1997.

T C Abraham 1C-30088 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

Narender Singh JC-30089 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

D S C Varma JC-30092 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

DS Ahlawat JC-30094 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

J S Kataria IC-30098 Inf 01 Jan 1997.

Abhijeet Datia JC-30100 Arty, 01 Jan 1997

A K Guptey JC-30104 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

Surinder Singh JC-30106 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

@But for pay and allowances 01 May 1997.

Surjit Singh JC-30107 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

AS Minhas JC-30107 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

VK Tiwari IC-30109 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

K Srinivas Rao JC-30112 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

A K Sharma TC-30113 AD Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

V S Lal JC-30115 Inf. 01 Jan 1997.

T S Khera JC-30117 Armd Corp, 01 Jon 1997.

A. Mukherjee JC-30118 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

Ashok Sirohi IC-30123 Armd Corp. 01 Jan 1997.

SK Dhawan JC-30126 Sigs, 01 Jan 1997.

SP Kochhar JC-30137 Sigs, 01 Jan 1997.

Atul Mohan JC-30138 Engrs, 01 Jan 1997.

VB Shinde JC-30142 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

A K Chanda JC-30143 Sigs 01 Jan 1997.

U K Rao C-30144 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

A K Mohan JC-30145 Inf. 01 Jan 1997.

R Singh JC-30146 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

D Khurana JC-30148 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

SK Gujral JC-30156 Arty 01 Jan 1997.

Anil Mathur JC-30164 Mech Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

Sri Krishnan JC-30165 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

U K S Chowdhury JC-30169 Armd Corp, 01 Jan 1997,

A V Palekar JC-30172 AD Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

Rajendra Joshi JC-30174 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

R Kapoor, S C JC-30176 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

Pereira Xavier IC-30177 AD Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

N S Kapur 1C-30183 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

R N Bhattacherji JC-30184 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

A K Chopra JC-30187 Arty 01 Jan 1997.

VK Yadav JC-30189 AD Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

PR Yedekar JC-30199 Arty, 01 Jan 1997.

R A G Shaikh IC-30206 Arty 01 Jan 1997.

Ravi Shankar IC-30210 AOC, 01 Jan 1997.

J K Boss JC-30213 AOC, 01 Jan 1997.

H J Singh, SC JC-30216 ASC, 01 Jan 1997.

Anoop Singh JC-30219 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

B N Rajasekharan JC-30220 Inf, 01 Jan 1997,

R K Kaul JC-31550 Sigs, 01 Jan 1997.

R Bhardwaj JC-31551 Engrs, 01 Jan 1997.

PS Dhatt JC-31552 Engrs, 01 Jan 1997.

Pramod Kumar JC-31553 EME, 01 Jan 1997.@

J S Saini JC-31555 Sigs 01 Jan 1997.

Rajinder Singh JC-31556 Sigs, 01 Jan 1997.

Krishan Kumar JC-31560 EME, 01 Ian 1997.

Vikram Singh JC-31567 Engrs, 01 Jan 1997.

Anjum Shahab JC-31568 Si«s, 01 Jan 1997.

MK Jain 1C-31569 EME, 01 Jan 1997.*

N Siddhiappa, S M JC-31574 Sigs, 01 Jan 1997.



PART I—SEC. 4] THE GAZETTE OF INDIA, AUGUST 1, 1998 (SRAVANA 10, 1920) 1117

G S Mathi JC-31581 EME, 01 Jan 1997@@@.

N Kumar JC 31588 Engrs, 01 Jan 1997.

® But for pay and allowances 11 Feb 1997.

@@@ But for pay and allowances 14 Apr 1997.
* But for pay and allowances 3 Jan 1997.

K L Gajria JC-31593 Engrs, 01 Jan 1997.

M V Kamat IC-31594 Engrs 01 Jan 1997.

RK Jain JC-31606 EME. 01 Jan 1997,

P K Agarwal JC-31627 Sigs, 01 Jan 1997.

SK Joshi JC-33444 Armd Corp, 01 Jan 1997.

U V Pandit JC-33452 Sigs, 01 Jan 1997.

SC Gulati JC-33476 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

S Chauhan 1C-33483 Arty 01 Jan 1997.

PS Muthanna JC-33516 lnf, 01 Jan 1997.

I S Pilkhwal JC-33551 Arty, 01 Jan 1997,

V K Sharma JC-33233 Inf, 01 Jan 1997.

D Prasannan (JC-27732), Sigs., 01st May 1996.

R S Gadhok (JC-27735), AD Arty, 01st May 1996.

M K Tyagi (IC-27736), Arty, 01st May 1996.

N N Das (JC-27739), Arty, 01st May 1996.

H B Puri (JC-27740), SIRS, 01st May 1996.

P C Bhondari (JC-27743), Arty, 01st May 1996.

J S Bedi (JC-27744), Arty, 01st May 1996.
S S Bhatia (JC-27746). Inf, 01st May 1996.

M Venugopal (JC-27749), EME, 14th Sep 1996 but senio-
rity from 01st May 1996 without effect on pay and pension.

D P Singh (JC-27750), Mech Inf, 01st May 1996,

A K Lodha (JC-27752), Engrs, 01st May 1996.

S S Nandu (1C-27755), AD Arty, 01st May 1996,

Cheriyan Mathew (JC-27757), Sigs, 01st May 199b.

Chander Prakash (JC-27761), Arty, 01st May 1996,

Pardeep Bhalla (JC-27767), AOC, 01st May 1996.

Abhijit Saha (1C-27772), Arty, 01st May 1996,

Rajiv Khullar (JC-27773), Inf, 01st May 1996.

D K Chakrabartty (JC-27775), Arty, 01st May 1996

J C Sharma (JC-27776), Inf, 01st May 1996.

J S Kundu (JC-27778), Arty, 01st May 1996.

V K Patil (JC-27779), Inf, 01st May 1996.

PG Kamath (IC-27782), Inf, 01st May 1996.
H V Gupta (JC-27784), AD Arty, 01st May 1996.

Bharat Sharma (JC-27787), EME, 26th Aus 1996 but
seniority from 01st May 1996 without effect on pay and
pension.

M S Dahiya (JC-27788), Inf, 01st May 1996.

K S C Nair (JC-27789), EME, 05th Aug 1996 but seniority
from 01st May 1996 without effect on pay and pension.

Jatinder Singh (JC-27793), Inf, 01st May 1996.

RS Nehru (JC-27796), AC, 01st May 1996.

N N Nair (JC-27797), Arty, 01st May 19%.

Sunil Dhawan (JC-27804), AD Arty, 01st May 19S*

P K Misra (JC 27815), AD Arty, 01st May 1996.

Pervinder- Singh (JC-27818), AC, 01st May 1996.

Arvind Mahajan (JC-27822), Arty, 01st May 1996.

V K. Batura (JC-27827), Inf, 01st May 1996.

S R Poluri (JC-27829). Inf. 01st May 1996.

S L Lakhanpal (JC-27832). Inf, 01st May 1996.

S S Chhikara (JC-27836), Inf, 01 st May 1996.

Harjinder Singh (JC-27838), Mech Inf, 01st May 1996.

K J Singh (JC-27841), Engrs, 01st May 1996.

K K Dhingra (JC-27847), EME, 01st May 1996.

J S Mankikar (JC-27853), AD Arty, 01st May 1996.

K G Ramani (JC-27857), Inf, 01st May 1996.

M K Shahare (1C-27868), AD Arty. 01st May 1996.

P D Kulkarni (JC-27869), ASC, 01st May 1996.

M Kumar (JC-31221), EME, 24th Feb 1997 but seniority
from 01st May 1996 without effect on pay and pension-

S R Mazagaonkar (JC-31223), Engr, 01st May 1996.

K Singh (JC-31226), EME, 26th Aug 1996 but seniority
from 01st May 1996 without effect on pay and pension,

A K Bhargava (JC-31238), Sigs, 01st May 1996.

A K Pathak (JC-31231), Sigs, 01st May 1996.

Ranjit Prasad (IC-27643), Inf, 01st May 1996.

Rameshwar Roy (JC-27645), Inf, 01st May 1996.

M K. Khera (JC-27646), Sigs, 01st May 1996.

H S Sethi (1C-27649), Engrs, 01st May 1996.

Mahinder Singh (JC-27653), Engrs, 01st May 1996.

Daler Singh (JC-27657), Arty, 01st May 1996.

KN Rishi (JC-27658), AOC, 01st May 1996,

SS Pathania (JC-27661), AC, 01st May 1996.

J M Bali (JC-27662), AC, 01st May 1996.

V K Balkrishna (JC-276631, Arty, 01st May 1996.

N G Savanur (JC-27664), Arty, 01st May 1996.

A R Patil (JC-27665), Arty, 01st May 1996,

Kamal Money (JC-27667), ASC, 01st May 1996-

A S Sahota (JC-27670), AD Arty, 01st May 1996,

A B Gurung (1027672), Inf, 01st May 1996.

D P Rajan (JC-27673), Arty, 01st May 1996.

Rakesh Malik (JC-27675), Inf. 01st May 1996.

Arjun Roye (TC-27676), AOC, 01st May 1996.

R K Manucha (JC-27677), Mech Inf, 01st May 1996,

S S Rao (JC-27678), Inf, 01st May 1996,

N C Marwah (JC-27679), Inf, 01st May 1996.

SD Malhotra (JC-27681), Arty, 01st May 1996.

U K Dhar (JC-27682), Inf, ,01st May 1996.

K P Das (IC-27686), Inf, 01st May 1996.

MK Pandit (JC-27688), Arty, 01st May 1996.

P D Kale (JC-27689), Sigs, 01st May 1996.

S Amudhan (JC-27691), Arty, 01st May 1996.

I V Singh (JC-27692). Arty, 01st May 1996.

P P Murathe (JC-27693), Arty, 01st May 1996,

O P Singh (JC-27697), Inf. 01st May 1996.

DS Sidhu (JC-27701), AC, 01st May 1996.
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B P S Khati (IC-27702), Inf, 01st May 1996.

PK Saini (JC-27703). Inf, 01st May 1996.

US Sidhu (JC-27706). AC, 01st May 1996.

AK Malik (IC-2770K). Inf. 01st May 1996.

Gharsi Ram (JC-27712>. Inf. 01st May 1996.

KL Viswanathan (JC-27713). Arty, 01st May 1996

F B D G Rase (JC-27714), Arty, 01st May 1996,

Somen Brahma (JC-27715). AOC. (Hut May 1996.

Ashok Sinha (1C-27725) Engrs. 01st May 1996.
S N Yargop (JC-27731). Inf. 01st May 1996.

N K Bhattacharyya JC-31676 Inf. 01 Aug 1996-

B S Sanfiwan JC-31677, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

A K Suri JC-31681. EME, 01 Aug 1996.

N P Singh JC-31682. Inf. 01 Aug 1996.*

H O Khandelwal JC-31683, Arty, 01 Aug 1996.

M S Pillai. SM JC-31684 Engrs, 01 Aug 1996

S Chadha JC-31685, Arty, 01 Aug 1996.

J K Jain IC-31687, Armd Corp, 01 Aug 1996.

R S Jamwal JC-31691, Inf, 01 Aug 1996,

K K Sabharwal JC-31693, AOC, 01 Aug 1996.

R Sharma JC-31694 Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

A Ranjan IC-31695. Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

S K r i s h n a n JC-31696, Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

A K Tuli TC-31698 AD Arty, 01 Aug, 1996.

A K Sharma JC-31701 Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

B Singh JC-31704. Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

S Singh JC-31705, Inf, 01 Aug l996.

V J Binu JC-31706, Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

M Tanwar IC-31710, Arm.) Corp, 01 Aug 1996.

Y Kadian 1C-31711, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

P S Ravindranath JC-31712 Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

S Chand JC-31713, Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

*But for pay and allowances 18 Nov 1996.

A K Misra JC-31715. Arty, 01 Aug 19%.

V Prakash JC-31716, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

V M Kalia JC-31719, Arty. 01 Aug 1996,

K S S Gulerin JC-36524, AC. 01 Aug 1996.

P S Dhillon JC-36526. AC, 01 Aug 1996,

R C Chadha JC-36527, AC. 01 Aug 1996.

R S Dabbas JC-TC-36528, EME. 01 Aug 1996,

A S Sehrawat 1C-36529. Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

R C Nehra JC-36531. Inf, 01 Aug 1996,

R C K Unnithan JC-36533, AD, Arty, 01 Aug 1996.

I S Durga JC-36535, ASC, 01 Aug 1996.

J S Yadav JC-36536, Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

P V Ravindran JC-36537, Ally, 01 Aug 1996.

B Mukherjee 1C-36538, AR Arty, 01 Aug 1996

D K Salwan JC-36539, Inf. 01 Aug 1996

L S Yadava JC-36512. Sings. 01 Aug 1996,

S K Sangwan JC-36543, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

G P Gopakumar JC-36546. AD Arty, 01 Aug 1996.

P S Parmar JC-36548, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

I' C Bundhela IC 36548. A!) Arty, ()l Aug 1996.*

K P S Khati JC-36550, Inf, 01 Aug 19%.

V A Nalu JC-36551, Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

D Kumar JC-36555, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

GL Gupta JC-36560, EME, 01 Aug 1996.**

A K Dimri JC-36563 AOC, 01 Aug 1996.

P C Kulkarni IC-36567. Arty. 01 Aug l996.

S ( Majumdar JC-36568, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

N G Palaniswamy JC-36573. Engrs, 01 Aug 1996.

K Venugopal JC-36581, Arty, 01 Aug 1996.

D K Das-36583, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

DC Sood JC-36586, Inf 01 Aug 19%".

"'But for pay and allowances 14 Nov 1996.

*"But for pay and allowances 07 Aug 1996.

B B Sud JC-36587, Inf, 01 Aug 1996.

H S Ahuja IC-365«8, Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

J Cyriac JC-36590, AC, 01 Aug 1996.

V K Seth VSM JC-36594. Inf. 01 Aug 1996.

D Kumar C-36596 Engrs, 01 Aug 1996.

A P Thomas JC-36597, Inf, 01 AUK 1996."

K K Bhai JC-3654K, AC, 01 Aug 1996.

P R kasinathan JC-36599. ASC. 01 Aug 1996,

R Kumar JC-36601. Arty. 01 Aug 1996.

M S Gulia TC-36603, ASC, 01 Aug 1996.

R K Shuran IC-36607, AOC, 01 Aug 19%",

K K Singh JC-36614. AD Ally, 01 Aug 1996.

I. K Sami IC-36618, ASC, 01 Aug 1996.

R Balasundram JC-37150. EME, 01 Aug 1996.

G K Udayabhanu 1C-37157, EME, 01 Aug 1996.

A S Choudhary JC-37158. EME, 01 Aug 1996.

PS Chandrasenan JC-37166, Engrs, 01 Aug 1996.

B P Singh JC-37168, EME, 01 Aug 1996.

A K Sahni IC-31633, Arty, 01 Aug 1996.

RS Panwar, VSM JC-31634, Sigs, 01 Aug 1996.

Y Sangra JC-31615 Arty, 01 Aug 1996.

*But for pay and allowances 28 Jan 1997.

Majors to be Subedar Lt Col (By Time Scale)

PGG Nair (JC-30729) Inf, 22nd Dec 95.

M Singh (JC-34022) Int. 15th Dec: 97.

S K Koshal (JC-34042) EME, 15th Dec 97.

B Syriac (JC-34044) Inf. 15th Dec 97.

MC Arya (IC-34051) Inf. 15th Dec 97.

RS Chikara (JC-34059) Arty, 15th Dec 97.
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R S Gahlawat (JC-34067) Arty. 15th Dec 97.

UBS Ranawat (JC-34079) A t , 15th Dec 97.

R Chauhan (JC-34085) Inf. 15th Dec. 97.

R N Padmasenan (JC-34088), Arty, 15th Dec, 97.

D Gurung (JC-34090). Inf. 15th Dec, 97.

H Tagang (JC 34096). Inf. 15th Dec, 97

P R Pal (JC-34104 ). A t , 15th Dec. 07.

K D Shelley (JC-34114). Inf. 15th Dec. 97.

S S Mathari (JC -34146), Inf. 15th Dec, 97.

N K. Dhankar (JC-34117), Arty. 15th Dec, 97.
B S Ahlawot (JC-31124). Inf. 15th Dec, 97.

JVE Jacob (JC-34128) AC, 15th Dec 97

J J Kattady (JC-34138) Inf. 15th Dec 47

R Barkakoty (JC-34139) AC, 15th Dec 47.

DK. Sarkar (JC-34140) Any. 15th Dec 97.

K Chand (JC-34160) Inf, 15th Dec 97.

M Singh (JC-34162). AC 15th Dec. 97.

B P Vaishnava (JC-34167) Inf. 15th Dec 97,

BSNR Pillai ( J C - 3 4 1 6 9 ) Inf. 15th Dec 97.

S J Singh (JC-34170) Inf. 15th Dec 97.

R S Narban (JC-34172) Arty ). 15th Dec 97.

M Arora (JC-34173), Inf, 15th Dec, 97.

A Sikdar (JC-34174) Arty, 15th Dec 97.

K Singh (JC-14191) Sigs-., 15th Dec 97

L M Pant (JC-34192) Inf. 15th Dec 97.

H K Bhattacharya (JC-34193) Arty. 15th Oct 97.

P K Dar (JC-34195) AC, 15th Dec 97.

T K Guha (IC-34196) Sigs, 15th Dec 97.

VK Joseph (JC-3419K) Inf., 15th Dec 97.

R Divan (JC-34201) AC, 15th Dec 97.

R K Talwar (JC-34222) ASC, 15th Dec 97.

B B Sinha (JC-34224) Arty. 15th Dec 97.

Shivajee (JC-34232) Inf. 15th Dec 97.

P Baidya (JC-34236) Arty, 15th Dec 97.

P K Kapoor (JC-34240) ASC. 15th Dec 97.

S K Mukhopadhyay (JC-34242 ) Inf, 15th Dec 97.

AK Singh (JC-14312) AEC, 13th Dec 97.

KTK. Nair (JC-34329) AEC. 15th Dec 97

SN Ray (JC-34333) AFC. 15th Dec 97.

RC Chowdhry (JC-35792) Fngrs 16th Dec 97.

V S Sharma (1C-35803) Engrs, 16th Dec 97,

K Bhattacharya (IC-35821) Engrs, 16th Dec 97.

N Singh (IC-35822) EME, 16th Dec 97.

N Kumar (1C-35824) Sigs. 16th Dec 97

RC Bhardwaj (JC-35830) EME, 16th Dec 97.

V K Mudgal (IC-35831) Engrs. 16th Dec 97.

A Prakash (IC-35835) Sigs, l6th Dec 97.

RS Tripathi (JC-35845) Sigs, l6th Dec 97,

J Prakash (TC-35847). Sigs. 16th Dec. 97.

N M Koshy (IC-35861) Sigs. 16th Dec 97.

R P Gulati (JC-35863) Engrs, 16th Dec 97.

T M Paul (JC-35866) EME, 16th Dec 97.

G L Swarnkar (JC-35868) Sigs 16th Dec 97.

J Singh (JC-35875) Arty, 16th Dec 97.

A Srivastava (JC-35879) EME. 16th Dec 97.

VK Bhandari (IC-35880) EME, 16th Dec 97.

S Singh (IC-35881) Engrs, I6lh Dec 97.

H D Sharma (IC-35883) Engrs 16th Dec 97.

AR Das (JC-35884) EME, 16th Dec 97

P K Narang (JC-35887) Engrs, 16th Dec 97.

J Abraham (JC-35888) Engrs, 16th Dec 97.

R Narayan (JC-35889) EME, 16th Dec 97.

RC Murty (JC-35890) EME, 16th Dec 97.

NU Patil (JC-35894) EME, 16rh Dec 97.

K H Vadake (JC-35895) EME, 16th Dec 97

R Singh (lC-35S96) Sigs, 16lh Dec 97.

H K. Rao (IC-35898) Engrs. 16th Dec 97

S M Anand (JC-36428) AC, 20th Nov 97.

H S Chauhan (JC-36461) AOC, 20th Nov 97,

HSR Sisodia (JC-36658) Inf. 19th Nov 97.
DS Dhankher (JC-36661) AC. 19th Nov 97.

K P Sharma (JC-36665), Inf. 19th Nov 97.

P K Patnaik (JC-36666) Arty, 29th Nov 97.

V Singh (JC-36668) Inf, 19th Nov 97.

MP Malhotra (JC-36669) Arty, 19th Nov 97,

GS Grewal (JC-36671 ) AC, 19th Nov 97.

J Singh (JC-36672) AC, 19th Nov 97.

SV Dwivedi (JC-36678) Arty, 19th Nov 97.

D Chaubey (JC-36681) Arty, 19th Nov 97.

K K Gupta (JC-36685) AC, 19th Nov 97.

R R Rao (JC-36688), Artgy. 19th Nov 97.

HI Sharma (JC-36693) ASC, 21st Nov 97.

S K Sareen (JC-37310) EME. 31st Oct 97.

R Chander (JC-02292) SI- (QM) , 30th Jul 97.

1 Singh (SI-02315) SL, 30th Jul 97.

B Singh (SL-02329) SL, 30th Jul 97.

MNS Murthy (SL-2330) Engrs, 30th Jul 97.

AJ Surywanshi (JC-31688) Inf. 13th Jun 97.

B M Nair (JC-31692) AD Arty, 13th Jun 97.

K S Shekhawat (JC-31714) Inf. 13th Jun 97,

P Govindasamy (1C-31761) Int. 13th Jun 97.

S P Palinth (JC-31782) Int, 13th Jun 97,

MC Nath (JC-317877 Arty. 13th Jun 97.

K Chandra (JC-31796) ASC. 13th Jun 97,

DA Khan (JC-31799) AD Arty, 13th fun 97

A K Tinjani (JC-31803) Inf. 13th Jun 97.

A K Pandey (JC-31829) AD Arty. 13th Jun 97,



1120 THE GAZE'ITE OF INDIA, AUGUST 1, 1998 (SRAVANA 10, 1920) [PART I—SEC. 4

PS Gill (JC-31840) Inf, 13th Jun 97.

D K Srivastava (JC-31846) Arty, 13th Jun 97,

M Balsubramani (JC-31857) lnf, 13th Jun 97.

S S Labana (JC-31876) lnf, 13th Jun 97,

K K Sinha (JC-31882) Inf, 13th Jun 97.

DV Malik (JC-31897), lnf, 13th Jun 97.

S K Kurup (JC-31898), lnf, 13th Jun 97.

G Singh (JC-31902), Inf, 13th Jun 91.

L D Shiggaon (JC-35442), Sigs, 14th Jun 97.

T A Srinivas (JC-35457) Engrs, 14th Jun 97.

J S Bhuller (JC-35463), Sigs 14th Jun 97.

G Gregory (JC-36556), lnf, 21st Apr 97.

R K Rana (JC--36559), Inf, 21st Apr 97.

S P Singh (JC-36570), AD Arty, 21st Apr 97.

H Singh (JC-36584), AC, 21st Apr 97.

IVS Kang (JC-36600), AOC, 21st Apr 97.

N N Sinha (JC-36605), Inf, 21st Apr 97.

P M Meenu (JC-37155), Engrs. 16th May 97.

D Gulati (JC-31431), ASC, 21st Dec 96.

PK. Bose (JC-33590), Inf, 26th Jun 95.

Y S Thapa (JC-33817), l o t 8th Jan 96.

D S Multani (JC-33950), AOC, 9th Jul 96.

V C Gupta (JC-35081), Engrs, 22nd Dec 96.

D Chakrtavarty (JC-36358), AOC, 10th Nov 96,

A Chakravorty (JC-36292), lnf, 19th Nov 97.

Jagat Thapa (JC-33686), lnf, 8th Jan 96.

BC Das (JC-34081), Arty, 15th Dec 97.

NARSINGH DASS
cso

DAMS 8A

No. 560, dated the 24th June 1998.—The President is
pleased to make the following promotions) :—

REGULAR ARMY

PERMANENT COMMISSION

LT TO BE CAPT

(Special List)

SL-4054 K Perumal—07 Oct 95.

SD RAI
CSO

DAMS 8C

No, 561. dated 24th June 1998.—The President is pleased
to make the following promotions :—

REGULAR ARMY

(Armoured Corps)
To be Nb Ris

Dfr Dharmu Oran (No. 1057846W now JC-237455X) —
27 Aug 97.*

*Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Apr
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Nagin Chand (No. 1057868P now JC-237456A)—
27 Aug 97.*

* Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 May
97 without effect on pay and allowances,

Dfr Abadh Kishore Singh (No. 1056975K now JC-237460
H)—28 Sep 97.*

*Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Apr
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Subhash Chander (No. 1056472Y now JC-237463W)
—22 Sep 97.*

*Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 May
97 without effect OIL pay and allowances,

Dfr Man Singh Rathore (No. 1058880H now JC-237501F)
—23 Nov 97.+

"Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 May 97
without effect on pay and allowances,

Dfr Kirpal Singh Aher (No. 1055827M now JC-237502K)
—08 Nov 97.*

*Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 02 Jul 97
without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr (SDM) Arjun Singh Rathore (No. 10611011X now JC-
237504P)—17 Nov 97,*

"Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 06 Aug 97
without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Balwant Singh (No. 1058758M now JC-237511L)—
24 Nov 97.*

''Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Maksood Ali (No. 1056042P now JC-237512N)—01
Dec 97.

*Gtd senioriy in the rank of Nb Ris wef 09 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Surinder Singh (No. 1059144W now JC-237513W)
—02 Nov 97.*

"'Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 30 Oct
97 wihout effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Rama Krishnan MK (No, 1063401A now JC-237522
X)—12 Dec 97*

*Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 28 Deo
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr G Raju (No. 1064623P now JC-237523A)—14 Mar
98.*

*Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 May
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Mohanan MK (No. 1058802L now JC-237527W)—
26 Nov 97.*

*Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Aug
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Ram Chander (No. 1055905Y now JC-237529F)—
28 Nov 97.*

*Gtd senority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Datta Ram Tat (No. 1055913X now JC-237530W)—
28 Nov 97,*

*Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Shera Ram Choudhary (No. 1057076P now JC-
23753SP)—03 Dec 97.*

*Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowanced,

Dfr Sukhdev Singh (No. 1059120A now JC237537A)—
10 Dec 97,*

*Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances.
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Dfr Balbir Singh (No. 1081370N now JC-237538H.)—01
Nov 97.

Dfr R Kangaraj (No. 1060189H now JC-237541H)— *27
Nov 97.

* (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 04 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Omvir Singh Sangwan (No. 1057726X now JC-237543
N)--*03 Dec 97.

•(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 11 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Ram Kumar (No. 13854976Y now JC-237550K)—17
Dec 97.

RDM Ramawatar (No. 1059755L now JC-237556L)-~*09
Jan 98.

* (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 25 Sep
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

SDM Vijay Pal Singh Verma (No. 1062234H now JC-
237557N), 30 Dec 97.*

•(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 28 Sep
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

SDM Mahesh Prasad Thakur (No. 1060340H now JC-
237559Y)—+18 Dec 97.

* (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Bhojraj Singh (No. 1060674X now JC-237560N)—+22
Dec 97.

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Amarjit Singh (No. 1060220K now JC-237563F)~+16
Dec 97.

* (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 08 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Phoola Ram (No. 1058438X now JC-237567X)—
*21 Dec 97.

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

SDM Ravi Kumar Singh Panwar (No, 1058752X now JC-
237570X)—01 Dec 97.

•(Dfr Mahavir Singh Nugyal (No. 1058695A now JC-
237572H)—26 Dec 97).*

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 20 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

*Dfr Udaihir Singh Chauhan (No. 1057394H now JC-
137573L)—+26 Dec 97.

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 20 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

*Age relaxation accorded by Army Headquarters vide
letter No. B/33535/AG/PS2 (c) dated 20 Nov 97.

%Dfr Hem Singh Chauhan (No 1056447P now JC-23574
N)—*10 Dec 97.

•(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Dec
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

%Age relaxation accorded by Army Headquarters vide
letter No. B/33515/AG/PS 2 (c) dated 25 Jul 97.

Dfr Blkram Singh (No. 1057347F now JC-237578K)—
*30 Dec 97.

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Dec
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Jagpal Singh (No. 1059969F now JC-2375801)—01
Dec 97.

Dfr Narender Singh Rana (No. 1057645N now JC-237583'
P)—*08 Dec 97.

*(Gtd seniority wef 01 Dec without effect on pay and
allowances).

9—174 GI/98

Dfr Virendra Singh (No. 1058854F now IC-237587L)—
*16 Dec 97.

'(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 02 Dec
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Balbir Singh (No. 1058892X now JC-237598X)—01
Jan 98.

RDM Rajpal (No. 1057136Y now JC-237599A)—01 Jan
98.

SDM Ranipal Singh (No. 1057345W now JC-237600K)—
01 Jan 98.

SDM Ram Lal (No. 1057161X now JC237601M)—01 Jan
98.

Dfr Vidya Nand (No. 1058627F now JC-237609Y)—*20
Jan 98.

•(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 16 Feb
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Bachan Singh (No. 1057207P now JC-237610N)—*05
Jan 98.

•(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Apr
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Santokh Singh Riar (No. 1057559M now JC-237611
W)—+16 Jan 98.

•(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Apr
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Arjun Singh (No. 1057909N now JC-237612Y)—+20
Jan 98.

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Jun
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Bhola Ram (No. 1060925W now JC-237613F)—*09
Jan 98.

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 16 Aug
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Md Asraful Hoque (No. 1066128F now JC-237614
K)—*24 Jan 98.

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 11 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Mohmad Ali (No. 1067631L now JC-237615M)—*13
Feb 98.

•(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances). .

Dfr Joy KJ (No. 1058796H now JC-237617X)—*14 Jan
98,

•Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 11 Oct
97 without effect on pay and allowances.

Dfr Dalbir Singh (No. 1053338H now JC-237619H)—*10
Jan 98.

* (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 01 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

SDM Ranjit Singh (No. 1059681F now JC-237621A)—*15
Jan 98.

•(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 09 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Dfr Dharam Chand (No. 1060081L now JC-237622H)—
*27-Jan 98.

* (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Ris wef 26 Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

V. P. VARGHESE
Under Secy,
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No. 362, dated 26th Jun 1998.—The President is pleased
to make the following promotion :—

REGULAR ARMY

REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY

To be Substantive Subedar Major (GD)

Subedar Raveendran G (JC-176503N)—20 Feb 97/*lst
Oct 96.

Subedar Kumaraan TD (JC-180456Y)—06 Jul 97/*lst
Jun 97.

Subedar Malkit Singh (JC-175258K)—10 Feb 97/* 1st
Oct 96.

Subedar Moti Singh (JC-175520F)—22 Feb 97/* lst Dec
96.

Subedar Sham Lal (JC-148103L)—14 Jan 97/* 1st Dec
06.

Subedar Barbara Singh (JC-169747Y)—01 Feb 97/*lst
Dec 96.

Subedar MK Ponnappn (JC-171020M1—17 Mar 97/*1st
Tan 97.

Subedar Kunjappan Ramhandran (JC-169000A)—03 Apr
97/*lst Jan 97

Subedar Narpat Singh (JC-171416W)—.16 Mar 97/* 1st
Jan 97.

Subedar Jal Bhagwan (JC17119!1Y)—05 Mar 97/*lst
Feb 97.

Subedar Guman Singh (JC-148120L)—01 May 97/*lst
Feb 97.

Subedar Gurmel Singh (JC-180570W)--14 Jul 9 7 * l s t Jun
97.

Subedar J Mohamed Sha (JC-158025M)—15 Mar 97/*lst
Mar 97.

Subedar Nanda Bahadur Pun (JC-l56277A)^lsit Mar
97.

Subedar Mahavir Singh (JC-169667F)—1st Mar 97.

Subedar Harrawinder Singh (JC-172706A)—10 Mar 97/
1st Mar 97.

Subedar Rohtas Kanwar (JC174160K)—21 Jun 97/*1st
Apr 1997.

Subedar Lakshman Rao H (JC-186499K), 02 May 1997/
1st May 1997.

Subedar Bal Krishan (JC-186553M)—16 Jun, 97/*1st Apr
97.

Subedar Fateh Singh (JC-187586K)—18 Jun 97/* 1st Apr
97. . .

Subedar Ganga Sagar Mishra (JC-184010F)—01 Jul 9 7 /
1st Apr 97.

Subedar Ram Niwas Yadav (JC-182012N)—28 Apr 97/
*1st Apr 97.

Subedar Rajan KN (JC-177850Y)—27 Aug 97/* 1st Apr
97.

Subedar Bhaskaran Puthiya Veetil (JC-183310W)—05
May 97/* 1st May 97.

Subedar Bal Bahadur Ale (JC-167766L)--10 May 97/*1st
May 97.

Subedar Sharif Khan (JC-182127F)—1st May 97.
Subedar Tara Chand (JC-186691N)—24 May 97/*lst May

97.
Subedar Venkata Krishna Rao Yaka (JC-190706H)--11

May 97/* 1st May 97.
Subedar Chaugule Vithoba Babu (JC-177843H)—13 Jun

97/*lst May-97

Subedar P Sekar (JC-) 90651K)—1st May 97

Subedar Mahesh Chand Yadav (JC-182113F)--28 Jul 97/
1st Jun 97.

Subedar Shiv Kumar Thapa (JC-149880A)—25 Jul 97/
*lst Jun 97.

Subedar Chhote Lal (JC-148160M)—24 Sep 1997/
1st Jun 97.

Subedar Kizhakathil Soman Achary (JC-173313W)—10
Jun 97/*lst Jun 97.

Subedar Seesh Ram (JC-174031K)—02 Aug 97/*lst Jul
97.

Subedar Sawant Singh (JC-180437N)—15 Jul 97/*lst Jul
97.

Subedar Nirmal Singh (JC-174173F)— 29 Sep 97/* 1st Jul
97.

Subedar Amarjit Singh Poar (JC-186552K)--19 Aug 97/
* 1st Jul 97.

Subedar Om Prakash (JC-183307W)—26 Jul 97/*lst Jul
97.

Subedar Rajbir Singh (JC-180606K)—01 Sep 97/lst Aug
97.

Subedar Tari Ram (JC-184033H)— 1st Aug 97.

Subedar Parmit Singh (JC-174208N)—1st Aug 97.

Subedar Patil Shivaji Shankar (JC-177002A)—03 Aug 97/
*1st Aug 97.

Subedar Gangadhar Murlidhar Chemte (JC-17l036X), 1st
Aug 1997.

Subedar Harjit Ram (JC-l74l75M), 01 Sep 1997/lst Aug
1997*.

Subedar Pritam Singh (JC-176274N), 1st Sep 1997.

Subedar Lekh Raj (JC-182018P), 16 Oct 1997/lst Sep
1997*.

Subedar Gheesa Ram (JC-184617N),04 Sep 1997/lst Sep
1997*.

Subedar Ramchandran Pillai C (JC-164125N), 22 Sep
1997/lst Sep 1997*.

Subedar Mortule Narsing Dattatraya (JC-178893A), 1st
Sep 1997.

Subedar Karimpil Scarian Verghese (JC-185611Y), 05 Dec
1997/lst Sep 1997*.

Subedar Virsa Singh (JC-186708W), 07 Oct 1997/lst Sep
1997*.

Subedar Shamsher Singh, (JC-150059L), 22 Sep 1997/lst
Sep 1997*.

Subedar Gian Singh (JC-190623X). 17 Sep 1997/lst Sep
1997*.

Subedar Bahadur Singh (JC-176434H), 26 Sep 1997/lst
Sep 1997*.

Subedar Bhag Singh (JC-157558H), 05 Sep 1997/lst Sep
1997*. : ,

Subedar Chetan Singh (JC-169958F), 1st Oct 1997/lst Sep
1997*

.Subedar Charan Singh (JC-177862N), 1st Sep 1997.

Subedar Chandrasekharan C R (JC-171113F), 06 Dec
1997/lst Oct 1997*.

Subedar Kedar Nath (JC-164132K), 08 Nov 1997/lst Oct
1997*.

Subedar Kannipoyil Damodaran (JC-163821P), 24 Nov
1997/lst Oct 1997*.
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Subedar Hira Lal (JC-169961F), 24 Nov 1997/ 1st Oct
1997*.

Subedar Kapte Kishan Rom Chandra (JC-180475K), 07
Jan 1998/lst Oct 1997*.

Subedar Mohanan K (JC-157582Y), 22 Nov 1997/lst Oct
1997*.

Subedar Illuri Yesaiah (JC-171210Y), 01 Dec 1997/lst
Oct 1997*

Subedar Omprakash Sharma (JC-174004A), 08 Dec 1997/
1st Oct 1997*.

Subedar Gokal Singh (JC-193399F), 09 Dec 1997/lst Nov
1997*.

Subedar Shankar Rao Dagdu Panke (JC-167382W), 21
Nov 1997/lst Nov 1997*.

Subedar Tej Ram (JC-174848W), 28 Nov 1997/lst Nov
1997*.

Subedar Mohinder Singh (JC-175495N), 22 Nov 1997/
1st Nov 1997*.

Subedar R Selva Raju (JC-149245P), 01 Jan 1998/lst
Nov 1997*.

Subedar Om Prakash Pachariya (JC-186483Y), 27 Dec
1997/lst Nov 1997.*

Subedar Aita Singh Gurung (JC-176780Y), lst Dec 1997.

Subedar Mahabjr Singh. (JC-178950W), 16 Dec 1997/lst
Dec 1997*.

*(Gtd. dry seniority wef).

To be Substantive Subedar (GD)

Nb Sub Ranjit Das (JC-225918P), lst Oct 1995.

Nb Sub Som Datt Yadav (JC-179223L), lst May 1996.

Nb Sub Sree Kumar A N (JC-256707N), lst May 1996.

Nb Sub Karnail Singh (JC-256269W), lst Aug 1996.

Nb Sub Suresh Kumar (JC-206185M), 1st Aug 1996.

Nb Sub Chandra Singh Bankoti (JC-255348Y), lst Aug
1996.

Nb Sub Amin Chand (JC-225697N), lst Aug 1996.

Nb Sub Vijender Singh Yadav (JC-255757M), 1st Aug
1996.

Nb Sub Kulwant Singh (JC-256550Y), lst Aug 1996.

Nb Sub Surendran M T (JC-193415N), lst Oct 1996.

Nb Sub Gurdhyan Singh (JC-223678K), lst Oct 1996.

Nb Sub Rajinder Singh (JC-223679M), lst Oct 1996.

Nb Sub Ramesh Chand (JC-226808M), lst Oct 1996.

Nb Sub Sagarmal Yadav (JC-255358H), lst Oct 1996.

Nb Sub Ram Avtar Singh (JC-225932F), lst Oct 1996.

Nb Sub Chandra Mohanan C S (JC-193423M), lst Oct
1996.

Nb Sub Kolate Bhagawat Narayan (JC-225727A), 1st
Nov 1996.

Nb Sub Ram Babu (JC-226617X), lst Nov 1996.

Nb Sub Virender Singh Nauhwar (JC-223097M), lst
Nov 1996.

Nb Sub Karan Singh (JC-257281K), 25 Nov 1996/lst
Nov 1996.*

Nb Sub Des Raj Dinyal (JC-225724M), lst Nov 1996.

Nb Sub Velayudhan M (JC-132726M), lst Dec 1996.

Nb Sub Kashmir Singh Sankhyan (JC-224748K), lst Dec
1996.

Nb Sub Bodh Raj (JC-226563F), 08 Jan 1997/lst Dec
1996.*

Nb Sub Laxmikant Tiwari (JC-256855Y), 13 Apr 1997/
lst Dec 1996.*

Nb Sub Mohan Singh Thapa (JC-223092N), lst Jan 1997.

Nb Sub Piar Chand (JC-226819Y), 15 Apr 1997/lst Jan
1997.*

*(Gtd dry seniority wef).

To be Naib Subedur

Hav Guvvala Venkateswara Reddy (14333976Y now JC-
259650P), 24 Sep 96/17 Nov 95.*

Hav Bhuvueshwar Singh (14455833N now JC-259651X),
09 Oct 96/01 Jan 96.*

Hav V Adikesavulu Naidu (14369951X now JC-259652
A), 10 Jun 96/01 Feb 96.*

BHM A Anbalagan (14335021K now JC-259653H), 08
Jun 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Ummed Singh (14348107F now JC-259654L), 12 Jul
96/16 May 96.*

BHM Balwant Singh (14321577H now JC-259655N), 13
Jul 96/01 Jun 96.*

Hav Gajendra Singh Bhadoria (1267439L now JC-259656
W), 11 Sep 96/01 Jun 96.*

Hav Om Parkash (14357838W now JC239657Y), 04
Nov 96/10 Jun 96.*

BHM Prema Rajan Konneri (14343088X now JC-259658
F) , 22 Oct 96/01 Jul 96.*

Hav Mukhtiar Singh (14327365N now JC-259659K), 31
Oct 96/05 Jul 96.*

Hav Ompal Singh (14329218K now JC-259660Y), 21 Oct
96/10 July 96.*

Hav Suresh Kumar (14453577L now JC-259661F), 01
Nov 96/18 Jul 96.*

Hav Kaptan Singh (14333864Y now JC-259662K), 01
Nov 96/18 Jul 96.*

Hav Ram Ekbel Choudhary (14355012K now JC-259663
M), 04 Dec 96/31 Jul 96.*

Hav Sahab Singh (14339107A now JC-259664P), 02
Nov 96/01 Aug 96.*

Hav Nalwade Manohar Arjun (14339654P now JC-259665
X), 27 Nov 96/01 Aug 96.*

Hav Jasbir Singh (14334903Y now JC-259666A), 01 Nov
96/14 Aug 96.*

Hav Chander Pal (14464806L now JC-259667II), 12 Sep
96/01 Sep 96.*

Hav Dharam Singh (1268123L now JC-239668L), 23
Oct 96/01 Sep 96.*

Hav Pratap Singh Rana (14453550W now JC-259669N;
31 Oct 96/01 Sep 96.*

Hav Sant Lal (14329160X now JC-259670H), 31 Dec 96/
01 Sep 96.*

Hav Dhavle Murari Narayan (14460628W now JC-259671
L), 24 Dec 96/01 Sep 96.*

Hav Mohinder Singh (14330688F now JC-259672N), 07
Oct 96/01 Oct 96.*

RHM Ram Naryan Yadav (14454434X now JC-259673W),
23 Dec 96/15 Oct 96.*

BHM Jamail Singh (1263201N now JC-259674Y), 02
Deo 96/19 Oct 96*
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Hav Sukumaran Nair P K (14339182K now JC-259675F),
29 Nov 96/01 Nov 96.*

Hav Jagtap Prakash Krishna (14462687F now JC-259676
K), 10 Dec 96/01 Nov 96.*

BHM Mahipal Singh (14457648Y now JC-259677M), 16
Dec 96/01 Nov 96.*

*(Gtd seniority wef).

Hav Dayal Singh Shekhawat (14453940W now JC-259627
F) , 09 Oct 96/01 Oct 95.*

Hav Karanam Kasaiah (1269780F now JC-259628K), 13
Jul 96* /30 Nov 95.*

Hav Jagvir Singh (14345778A now JC-259629M), 22 Oct
96/01 Dec 95.+

BHM Jhak Bahadur Thapa (14325352X now JC-259630
F) , 23 Apr 96/01 Jan 96.*

Hav P V Vinobha Reddy (14450163A now JC-259631K),
21 Oct 96/01 Jan 96.+

Hav C Velusamy (14316937K now JC-259632M), 14Dec
96/01 Jan 96.* -

Hav Inderjit Singh (14324536K now JC-259633P), 31
Aug 96/07 Mar 96.*

Hav Defender Singh Rathee (14458054W now JC-259634
X), 23 Aug 96/29 Mar 96.*

Hav Vjjaya Raghavan K (14455627K now JC-259635A),
17 Jun 96/01 Apr 96.+

Hav Birbal Singh Tomer (14454574P now JC-259636H),
06 Sep 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Narendra Singh (14352221W now JC-259637L), 17
Oct 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Sant Lal (14340155M now JC-259638N), 06 Sep 96/
11 Apr 96.*

Hav Subramaniun M (14371723N now JC-259639W), 21
Aug 96/26 May 96.+

Hav Suresh Vishwanath Kute (1268491A now JC-259640
L), 22 Jul 96/01 Jun 96.

Hav Prakash Singh Narvaria (14338573H now JC-259641
N), 06 Sep 96/01 Jul 96.*

Hav Darade Bhagwan Yeshvant Rao (14352430N now JC-
259642W), 26 Nov 96/01 Jul 96.+

BHM Kulwant Singh (14322073F now JC-259643Y), 16
Oct 96/22 Jul 96.*

Hav Mohan Singh (143375371. now JC-259644F), 01
Oct 96/01 Aug 96.+

Hav B Velayuthan (14464052F now JC-259645K), 22 Oct
96/01 Aug 96.*

BHM Sanjeevi Raj V (14338892P now JC-259646M),
27 Sep 96/27 Aug 96.*

BHM Manider Singh (14327655L now JC-259647P),
19 Oct 96/01 Sep 96.*

Hav Uttam Lal (1261359X now JC-259648X), 01 Oct 96.

Hav Bhagmal (14329211A now JC-259649A), 23 Dec 96/
01 Oct 96.*

Hav Kalal Subhash Laxman (14327906K now JC-259206
Y), 05 Feb 95/01 Jan 94.*

BHM K C Jayachandra (14452749 H now JC-259207F),
20 Apr 96/01 Jul 94.*

Hav Rama Subramaniam N (1264635P now JC-259208K),
13 Jan 96/13 Jan 95.*

Hav Ram Avodh Singh (14320328X now JC-259209M),
09 Feb 96/01 Jul 95*

Hav Ashok Kumar Yadav (14333933K now JC-259210F)
19 Mar 96/25 Nov 95:*

RHM Prem Dutt (1259545P now JC-259211K.), 27 May
96/27 Nov 95."

BHM Jose T K (14456853N now JC-259212M), 01 Dec
95.

Hav Bhanwar Singh Rathore (1266087M now JC-259213
P), 01 Dec. 95.

Hav Patil Anapa Balapa (14348910A now JC-259214X),
01 Dec 95.

BHM B Surendra Babu (1265298H now JC-259215A),
13 Mar 96/01 Dec 95*

*(Gtd seniority wef).
Hav Jedeja Bharamalji Pruthvi Raj (14353437K now

JC-259216H), 17 Mar 96/01 Dec 95.*
Hav Purushothaman N (143326588Y now JC-259217J )

24 Apr 96/01 Dec 95.*.
BHM Horendra Singha (14329712A now JC-259218N),

19 Feb 96/02 Dec 95.*
Hav Ram Chandra Tiwari (14340894Y now JC-2592I9

W), 29 May 96/23 Dec 95."
BHM Rameshwar Singh (14319747H now JC-259220L),,

14 Jan 96.
Hav Gurcharan Singh (14318176H now JC-259221N),

05 Feb 96/23 Jan 96.*
BHM Harvir Singh (14451447K now JC-259222W), 29

May 96/24 Jan 96."

BHM Dina Nath (14465587F now JC-259223Y), 01 Feb
96.

Hav Samudra Singh (14454260H now JC-259224F), 01
Feb 96.

Hav Shamsher Singh (I263618N now JC-259225K), 01
Feb 96.

Hav Phatte Bahadur Thapa (5445397M now JC-259226
M), 08 Feb 96,

BHM Devi Singh (14454355W now JC-259227P), 29
May 96/13 Feb 96.*

THM/Hav Jai Gopal Shanna (1261792P now JC-259228
X), 19 Feb 96.

RHM Iqbal Singh (14453858F now JC-2J9229A), 27
Mar 96/01 Mar 96.

BHM Putreddy Kuppi Reddy (14327442X now JC-
259230P;, 18 Jul 96/01 Mar 96.*

BHM Horn Bahadur Tandon Chhatri (1269179K now JC-
259231X). 04 Mar 96.

Hav Balbir Singh Garlyal (1261860X now JC-259232A),
10 Mar 96.

Hav Karan Singh (14328524M now JC-259233H), 08
May 96/25 Mar 96.*

BHM Ajit Singh (1265326K now JC-259234L), 18 Apr
96/31 Mar 96.*

BHM Hardev Singh (14310969W now JG-259235N), 01
Apr 96.

Hav Thaman Bahadur Pun (1269878P now JC-259236W)
01 Apr 96.

BHM Yesu Raju Kallapatli (14333046X now JC-259237
Y), 01 Apr 96.

RHM Mohan Lal Yogi (14333861L, now JC-259238F),
01 Apr 96.

Hav Salunkhe Anand Rao Raja Ram (14344401K now JC-
259239K), 12 May 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Gian Singh (14325836X now JC-259240Y), 13 May
96/01 Apr 96.*

BHM Radhe Shyam Yadav (1267311A now JC-259241F),
13 May 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Manjit Singh (14336966A now JC-259242K), 01 Jun
96/01 Apr 96*

Hav Pritam Singh Soni (14451062M now JC-259243M)
06 Jun 96/01 Apr 96.+
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BHM Sukhwinder Singh (1264628K now JC-259244P),
(02 Apr 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Ranjit Singh (1269308Y now JC-259245X), 17 Jura
96/06 Apr 96.*

BHM Rajender Kumar (14324610M now JC-259246A),
219 May 96/17 Apr 96.*

Hav Hari Kumar Thapa (1269621K now JC-259247H).
01 May 96.

RHM Gian Chand (14327049P now JC-259248L), 01 Jun
96.

Hav Shyambir Singh (14340504L now JC-259249N), 19
Jun 96/01 Jun 96.*

BHM Thankachan PX (No. 14454911N now JC-259678'p),
JO Sep 95/01 Jun 95.*

Hav Koli Arjun Rao (No. 14456182P now JC-25S679XJ,
21 May 96/23 Nov 95.*

RHM Sher Singh (No. 14326083H now JC-259680M), 24
Apr 96/30 Nov 95.*

BHM Sadha Singh (No. 14457545A now JC-259681P), 01
Aug 96/01 Jan 96.*

Hav Khadul Eknath Vishnu (No. 14457019F now JC-259682
X), 01 Oct 96/01 Jan 96.*

Hav Satwant Singh (No. 1264984K now JC-259683A), 27
Oct 96/01 Jan 96.*

Hav Ganga Ram (No. 1261954F now JC-259684H), 02 May
96701 Feb 96.*

BHM Om Prakash (No. 14334579M now JC-259685L); Lt
Sep 96/01 Mar 96.*

BHM Khageswar Mahanta (No. 14334753N now JC-259686
N ) 2 8 Jun 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Iqbal Singh (No. 14327020W now JO259687W), 01
Jul 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Deb Danu Ray (No. 14458943N now JC-259688Y), 02
Aug 96/01 Apr 96. *

Hav Jurnail Singh (No. 14328211N now JC-259689F), 10
Jul 96/01 May 96.*

Hav Karnail Singh (No. 14451414Y now JC-259690W),
24 Aug 96/01 Jun 96.*

Hav Gurnam Singh (No. 14453599K now JC259691Y), 05
Oct 96/29 Jun 96,*

Hav Nahar Singh (No. 14332546H now JC-259692F), 15
Nov 96/29 Jun 96.*

BHM V Raja Ram (No. 1267118N now JC-259693K), 18
Nov 96/30 Jun 96.*

BHM Ramesh Chand (No. 14335450L now JC-259694M)!
13 Nov 96/01 Jul 96*.

RHM Hari Singh Gujar (No. 8024138L now JC-259625P),
12 Oct 96/20 Jul 96.*

RHM Bhuwa Nand-Gaur (No. 1262345K now JC-259696X),
20 Sep 96/01 Aug 96.*

Hav Naba Kumar Das (No. 14342877X now JC-259697A),
06 Nov 96/01 Aug 96.*

BHM Mani P (No. 14455360A now JC-259698H), 05 Dec
96/03 Aug 96.*

Hay Sube Singh Yadav (No. 14323560N now JC-259699L),
10 Oct 96/17 Aug 96.*

Hav Subrahmanyam P (No. 14330973A now JC-259700P).:
01 Sep 96.

BHM Balwinder Singh (No. 1264775M now JC-259701XU
01 Nov 96:

BHM Om Praaksh (No. 1267181H now JC-259702A), 14
Nov 96/01 Nov 96.*

Hav Kanta Rao (14322760X now JC-259524H), 02 Sep
96/20 Jan 95.*

Hav Hoshiyar Singh (No. 1269275Y now JC-259525L), 19
Jun 96/01 Sep 95.*

Hav Desai Madhukar Babu Rao (No. 14345977N now JC-
259526), 06 Apr 96/15 Nov 95.*

Hav Sathi Kumar A (No. 14356971M now JC-259527W), 08
Aug. 96/24 Nov 95.*

Hav Malam Singh (No. 14329240P now JC-259528Y), 08
Apr 96/30 Nov 95.*

Hav Kanduri Krishnama Chary (No. 14456457X now JC-
259529F), 13 Jul 96/01 Dec 95.*

BHM Malam Singh Rajput (No. 1262928M now JC-259530
W), 31 Jul 96/01 Jan 96.*

BHM Karaail Singh (No. 14454068Y now JC-259531Y), 17
May 96/01 Feb 96.*

RHM Ved Prakash (No. 14354156A now JC-259532F), 28
Jun 96/01 Feb 96.*

BHM Naib Pandey (No. 14453950A now JC-259533K), 28
Jun 96/01 Feb 96.*

BHM Patil Sambaji Ganu (No. 14337775X now JC-259534
M), 07 Aug 96/01 Feb 96.*

Hav Patil Ravindra Rao Tukaram (No. 14459551M now
JC-259535P), 02 Sep 96/18 Feb 96.*

BHM, Sukhminder Singh (No. 14452071A now JC-259536
X), 08 Apr 96/26 Feb 96.

Hav Rameshwar Prasad Bhagai. (No. 14332885H now JC-
259537A), 13 Jul 96*/01 Apr 96.*

BHM Ranjan Tulsiram Jadav (No. 14326404P now J O
259538H), 17 Jul 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Nagappa (No. 14458906A now 1C-259539L), 20
Jul 96*/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Ramchandran K (No. 14339201K now JC-259540A).
28 Aug 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Tarsem Lal (No. 14455742K now JC-259541H), 16
Sep 96/25 Apr 96.*

Hav Ram Lakhan (No. 14343010M now JC-259542L) 07
Sep 96/30 Jun 96.*

Hav Parmanand Prasad (No. 14462394W now JC-259543NJ,
09 Jul 96/01 Jul 96.

BHM Banwari Lal (No. 14326329W now JC-259544W), 01
Jul 96.

BHM Gajraj Singh (No. 14321547L now JC-259545Y), 01
Jul 96.

RHM Joseph Chacko (No. 14325961F now JC-259546F),
28 Aug 96*/09 Jul 96.*

Hav Bachitar Singh (No. 1268747X now JC-259547K), 27
Jul 96./14 Jul 96.*

BHM Bablecr Singh (No. 1266912Y now JC-259548M), 01
Aug 96.

BHM Mahipal Singh Kajla (No. 14455590N now JC-259549
P), 01 Aug 96. 1

Hav Devendra Singh (No. 14368120M now JC-259550K),
15 Oct 96/01 Aug 96.*

Hav M Murugananjbam (No. 14458264W now JC-259551
M), 16 Sep 96/01 Sep 96.*

Hav R Balakrishnan (No. 14463616M now JC-259552P),
21 Sep 96*/01 Sep 96.

BHM Jasbir Singh (No. 14460436Y now JC- 259553X), 24
Sep 96/01 Sep 96.*
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Hav Bharat Singh (No. 14328120K now JC-259554A), 16
Nov 1995.

Hav Vikram Singh (No, 14333957N now JC-259553H), 16
Nov 95.

Hav Rama Nand (No. 14324757W now JC259556L), 16
Aug 96/20 Nov 95.*

Hav Shankar Singh (No. 14334306K now JC-259557N), 30
Nov 95.

Hav Dalip Singh (No. 14470548M now JC-259558W), 31
May 96/01 Jan 90.*

BHM Satish Kumar Shukla (No. 14324171A now JC-
259559Y), 21 Aug 96/01 Jan 96.*

Hav Shaitan Singh (No. 14331123H now JC-259560N), 09
May 96/01 Jan 96.

Hav Shankara Narayan TP (No. 14338723N now JC-259561
W), 02 Nov 96/01 Jan 96.*

Hav Balbir Singh (No. 1267523L now JC-259562Y), 27 Jun
96/19 Feb 96."

BHM S Chinnappan (No, 14328556F now JC-259563F), 11
Apr 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Swaroop Singh (No. 14330628M now JC-259564K), 06
Jul 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Chhatar Pal Singh (No. 14327962H now JC-259565M),
17 Jul 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Lachendra Prasad (No. 14363844A now JC-259566P),
04 Aug 96/01 Apr 96.*

Hav Kulwant Singh (No. 14319533A now JC-259567X), 12
Aug 96/01 Apr 96."'

Hav Amarjit Singh (No. 14347247F now JC-259568A), 17
Oct 96/01 Apr 96. '

BHM Jalesh Sharma (No 14324484Y now JC-259569H)
22 Aug 96/28 May 96.*

Hav Selva Sembian S (No. 14343798P now JC-259570X), 18
Jul 96/01 Jun 96."

Hav Narernder Kumar (No. 14455732A now JC-259571A),
09 Oct 96/01 Jun 96.*

Hav Mahivir.- Prasad (No. 1266962K now JC-259572H), 19
Oct 96/01 Jun 96.*

Hav Balabhadra Sahoo (No, 14337569N now JC-259573L),
22 Aug 96/11 Jun 96.*

Hav Aiava Kumar Rai (No. 14333689P now JC-259574N),
07 Sep 96/29 Jun 96.'"

Hav Mahjab Singh Sheokand (No. 1264257M now JC-
259575W), 27 Jul 96/01 Jul 96.*

Hav Hardayal Yadav (No. 14311951M now JC-259576Y),
04 Sep 96/01 Jul 96.*

BHM Jarnal Singh (No. 14455636L now JC-259577F), 16
Oct 96/22 Jul 96.*

Hav Dalip Singh (No. 14326926L now JC-259578K), 16 Oct
96/22 Jul 96/

BHM Krishan Singh (No. 1261177K now JC-239579M), 08
Sep 96/29 Jul 96.*

Hav G Rajendran (No. 14337054N now JC-259580F), OS
Sep 96/01 AUK 96/'

Hav Naresh Kumar Dagar (No. 14332305H now JC-259581
K), 06 Sep 96/01 Aug 96.*

Hav Sher Singh Yadav (No. 14334159M now JC-259582M),
12Sep 96/01 Aug 96.*

BHM Kumaran CM (No. 14471217X now JC-259583P), 19
Oct 96/01 Aug 96.*

BHM Mohan Singh (No. 14344419A now JC-259584X), 05
Nov 96/0l Aug 96.*

Hav Rattan Lal (No. 14463067X now JC-259583A), 04 Nov
96/03 Aug 96.*

Hav Kumbhar Shankar Bhau (No, 14463271W now JC-
259586H), 11 Sep 96/01 Sep 96*

Hav A Rama Krishna Samy (No. 14340985H now JC-
259S87U 19 Oct 96/01 Sep 96.*

Hav Surjit Singh (No. 14328376M now JC-25956SN), 02
Nov 96/06 Sep 96.*

Hav Rajbir Singh Rajput (No. 14323040F now JC-259389
W), 07 Oct 96/24 Sep 96.*

Hav Gurcharan Singh (No. 14459087N now JC-259590L),
09 Nov 96/25 Sep 96.*

BHM Kaka Singh (No. 1263929F now JC-2595591N), 01
Oct 96\

Hav Jita Ram Yadav (No. 1265300P now JC-259592W), 09
Oct 96/01 Oct 96.*

Hav Bharat Singh Rawat (No. 14329226H now JC-259593
Y), 21 Oct 96/01 Oct 96.*

Hav Rajappan Nair R (No. 14456866L now JC-259594F),
01 Nov 96.

BHM Trilok Chandra Tiwari (No. 14326770Y now J O
259595K), 01 Nov 96.

ARMY SERVICE CORPS

(Mechanical Transport

To be Nb Subs
Hav Mahash Shukla (No. 1385740H now JC-661137A), 25

Jun 87,*
Hav Bansi Lal Tulsi Ram (No. 13857269A now JC-66113S

H), 16 Apr 97.*

•(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Oct 96
without effect on pay and allowances),

Hav Basu Dev (No. 13857748F now JC-661139L), 01 Apr
97.@

Hav KL Biswas (No. 13834599M now JC-661140A), 26 Jun
97.@

Hav Surindra Nath Giri (No. 13858002X now JC-661141H
01 Apr 97.®

Hav Kamta Singh Yadav (No. 13859226K now JC-661142
L), 23 Jun 97.@

Hav Awadesh Kumar Singh (No. 13855489L now JC-661143
N), 21 Jun 97,@

Hav Bhaskaran C (No. 13854465P now JC-661144W), 28
Jun 97.@

Hav Awadesh Kumar Ram (No. 13857699K now JC-
661145Y), 01 Apr 97.®

@(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 23 Nov 96
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Chandra Prakash (No. 13859331A now JC-661146F),
02 Jun 97. £

Hav Sohan Lal (No. 13809750F now JC-601147K), 22 Feb
97. £

£(Gtd seniority In the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Dec 96
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Suraj Prakash (No. 13859324A now JC-661148M),
01 Apr 97.

Hav Ram Sewak Baghel (No. 13859384Y now JC-661149P),
01 Jan 97.

Hav Sohan Lal (No. 13859403X now JC-661150K), 25 Jun
97.4

A(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jan 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Manjit Singh (No. 13859412A now JC-661151M), 28
Jun 97.&

Hav George Kutty (No, 13839443L now JC-661132P), 25
Jun 97.&
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Hav Jagat Singh (No. 13859350L now JC-661153X), 26
Jun 97.&

Hav Dhirendra Chandra Nath (No. 13855624N now JC-
661154A). 01 Jul 97.&

Hav Amritlal Bharatl (No. 138S9679P now JC-661155H), 25
Jun 97.@

Hav Vijay Singh (No. 13859495W now JC-661156L), 29
Jun 97.&

&(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jan 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

@ (Gtd seniority In the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr 97
without effect on pay end allowances).

Hav Bagirathi Nayak (No. 13853564L now JC-661157N), 01
Mar 97. (:

Hav Anadi Charan Lenk (No. 13853389F now JC-661158
W). 01 Mar 97.

Hav Surendra Singh (No. 13854097L now JC-661159Y), 05
Jun 97.**

Hav Rajendra Singh Khati (No. 13859537X now JC--661160
N), 29 Jun 97.**

Hav Ramotar (No. 13856593L now JC-661161W), 28 Apr;
97.**

Hav Rattan Lal (No. 13856622L now JC-661162Y), 24 Jun
97.@@

Hav Dhaee Bhaskar Saheb Rao (No. 13856965L now JC-
661163F), 21 Jun97.@@

Hav Daya Chand Gautam (No 13859590H now JC-661164
K), 21 Jun 97.&&

Hav Sobh Nath (No. 13855874P now JC-661165M), 25 Jun
97.&&

Hav Prahlad Singh (No. 13855424X now JC-661166P), 26
tun 97.&&

Hav Om Prakash Joshi (No .13859642N now JC-661167X),
01 Apr 97.

Hav Kesh Raj Singh (No. 13859705L now JC-661168A), 20
Inn 97.&&

Hav Rameshwar Daval Gurjar (No. 13859974X now JC-
661169H), 28 Jun 97.A&

Hav Gulzar Singh (No. 13859696P now JC-661170X), 27
Jun 97.&&

Hav Mahender Bhagat (No. 13855819Y now JC-661171A),
04 Jul 97.&&

**(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar 97
without effect on pay and allowance*).

@@(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 05 Mar 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

& ( G t d seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Paramjit Singh (No. 13856719A now JC-661172H), 24
Jun 97. £.£

Hav Gabar Singh (No. 13859307K now JC-661173L\. 20
Jun 97. £.£

£. £(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 05 Apr 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Satya Gopal Das (No. 13853417H now JC-661174
N), 01 Apr 97.

(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Oct 96
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Rai Nandan Singh (No. 13854091K now JC-661175
W), 25 Jun 97.

(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 23 Nov 96
without effect pay and allowances),

Hav Thomas TT (No. 1385-miM now JC-661176Y), 26
Jun 97.*

Hav Krishan Kumar Sinha (No. 13854557F now JC-
661177F), 25 Jun 97.*

Hav Sultan Singh Chahal (No. 13855029H now JC-661178
K), 21 Jul 97.*

Hav Thangaiah M (No. 13854794L now JC-661179M)
01 Apr 97.*

Hav Rabindra Sharma (No. 13855402Y now JC-66U80F),
03 11Jul 97.* '

Hav Shankar Charan Diwadi (No. 13859150W now TC-
661181K), 23 Jul 97.*

Hav Ashok Kumar (No. 13859223W now JC-661182M)
02 Jul 97.*

*(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 23 Nov 96
without effect pay and allowances).

Hav Shyam Bihari Tiwari (No. 13859360P now JC661183
P), 17 Jul 97.

(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Dec 96
without effect pay and allowances).

Hav Surendra Prasad Thakur (No. 13855616P now TC-
661184X), 17 Jul 97.@

Hav John VM (No. 13855666A now JC661185A) 01
May 97.@

Hav Thomas Stephan K (No. 13855759P now JC-661186
H), 04 Aug 97.@

Hav Kashmir Singh Rana (No. 138557661. now JC-661187
L), 30 Jul 97.@

Hav Kalyan Singh (No. 13859497F now JC-661188N) 02
Jul 97.@

Hav Raj Kumar (No. 13859523X now JC-61189W), 28

b runT d
@

S w a m i ( N ° ' 1 3 8 5 ° 5 0 6 X now JC-
m

H 5 ^ »a i S i n g h s i n S h a l (No^ 13857Q41N now JC-661191N), 01 Mar 97.

Hav Iskar All (No. 13854391L now TO-661192W), 27

e e n w Y ^ ' ^ J m 97a<£ G t m c h i ( N ° ' 1 3 8 5 5 1 8 1 X n o w T c -

6«l?941^0^aMarn97 B h a " d a r i °*°- 138W°6OW now TO,

17IMlrG9TjC>mSad P U n W ° ' 1 3 R 5 5 6 5 9 K n o w rc-661195K),

66m6M?orApr" a 97. | h a r m a ^ " 8 5 9 5 U W ™ IC"

A ^ 7 ^ m N 'was (No. 13859566M now JC-661197P), 01

O l ^ r 1 ^ 1 1 1 ^ ' 1 B ° m h ( N ° ' 1 3 8 5 % I 1 N n o w JC-661198X).

2 7 * £ ^ A * ^ M i n a f N a 1 3 8 5 9 6 I 3 Y ™* JC-661199A);

JuMTi*" 1 P r B k M h ^ ^ 1 3 8 5 % 7 7 K n o w JC661200K), 30

2 5 ^ 97ft!Tder S i n 8 h ^0- 1 3 8 5 Q 6 2 4 L n o w JC-661201M),

®(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jan 97
without effect pay and allowances).

£ (Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar 97
without effect pay and allowances).

&(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Am- 07
Without effect pay and allowances), P 7

Hav Raj Kumar (No. 13859523X now JC-61189W) 28
Jul 97.@

Hav Jagdish Prasad Swami (No. 13859506X now J O
661190L), 21 Jun 97.@

Hav Jai Singh Singhal (No. 13857941N now JC-66I191
N), 01 Mar 97.

Hav Iskar All (No. 13854391L now JC-661192W) 27
Jun 97.£

Hav Chandappa Kado Ganchi (No. 13855181X now JC-
661193Y), 25 Jun 97. £

Hav Pushkar Singh Bhandari (No. 13859060W now JC-
661194F), 01 Mar 97.

Hav Gam Prasad Pun (No. 13855659K now JC-661195K)
17 Mar 97. £ ]

Hav Shambhu Nath Sharma (No. 13859511W now JC-
661196M), 01 Apr 97. £

Hav Ram Nivas (No. 13859566M now JC-661197P1 01
Apr 97.£

Hav Rabindra Borah (No. 13859611N now JC-661198Y)
01 Apr 97.

Hav Munshi Lal Mina (No 13859613Y now JC-661199A),
27 Jun 97.&

Hav Om Prakash (No. 13859677K now JC-661200K1 in
Jul 97.&

Hav Rajender Singh (No. 13859624L now JC- 661201M)
25 Jun 97.& J u n 97. &

®(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jan 97
without effect pay and allowances).

£ (Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar 97
without effect pay and allowances).

&(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr 97
Without effect pay and allowances)
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Hav Ram Sewak (No. 13857758L now JC-661202P). 13
Jul 97.

(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 03 May 97
without effect pay and allowances).

Hav Birbal Singh (No. 13857750Y now JC-661203X), 09
Jul 97.*

Hav Ram Naresh Maurya (No. 13857778Y now JC-661204
A), 01 Apr 97.*

Hav Md Hassumuddin (No. 13854108M now JC-661205H)
24 Aug 97.*

Hav Pandev Ghambir Das Dhulaji Bhaj (No. 13858960L
now JC661206L), 13 Aug 97.*

Hav Tumul Kumar Pandey (No. 13859290F now JC-
661207N), 08 Sep 97.@

Hav Bali Ram (No. 13859297L now JC-661208W), 14
Jul 97.@

Hav Dinesh Singh (No. 13859385F now JC-661209Y), 01
Apr 97. £

Hav Dharam Pal (No. 13859505P now JC-661210L), 21
Jul 97. £

Hav Jagadish Chander (No. 13859558N now JC-661211P),
31 Jul 97.&

Hav Joginder Lal (No. 13859570P now JC-661212Y), 01
Apr 97.&

Hav Bindeshwari Singh (No. 13859620P now JC-661213
F), 24 Jul 97.&

Hav Pratap Singh (No. 13859627Y now JC661214K),
05 Jul 97.&

"(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 23 Nov 96
without effect on pay and allowances).

@(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Dec 96
without effect on pay and allowances).

£(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef Ol Jan 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

&Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Bhapkar Vittal Pandurang (No. 13855895L now JC-
661215M), 21 Aug 97.&

Hav Guljhari I.al (No. 13859667A now JC-661216P), 11
Aug 97.&

Hav Mohan Lal (No. 138J7867X now JC-661217X), 30
Jun 97.**

HavTilak Raj (No. 13859601K now JC-661218A), 1,1 Aug
97.®@

Hav Onkar Singh (No. 13859651P now JC-661219H), 21
Jul 97.@@

Hav Mallapoa Patil (No, 13855894H now JC-661220X),
11 Aug 97.®@

Hav Hira Lal (No. 13859160Y now JC-661221A), 08 Sep
97.®@

Hav Niranian Mohanty (No. 13855595A now JC-661222
H), 08 Sep 97.@@

Hav Shalendra Kumar (No. 13859273F now JC-661223
L). 01 Apr 97.

Hav Devendranal Singh (No. 13859608N now JC-661224
N), 30 Aug 97,@@

Hav Madan Lal (No. 13859708Y now JC-661225W) 03
Sep 97.@@

Hav Gopi Chand (No. 13859743F now JC-661226X) 01
Apr 97.

Hav Asgar Ali (No. 13860326F now JC-661227F), 08 Sep
97.@@

Hav Sandip Kumar hakraborty (No. 138603622M new JC-
661228K), 16 Sep 97.@@

Hav Ved Prakash (No. 13859796A now JC-661229M), 29
Aug 97.@@

Hav Gajraj Singh (No 13859789K now JC-661230F), 03
Sep 97. @@

Hav Amal Krishna Bala (No. 13860423Y now JC-661231
K), 10 Sep 97.@@

Hav Arjun Singh (No. 13832046X now JC-661232M), 05
l«p 97.@@

Hav Karam Singh (No. 13832041Y now JC-661233P), 03
Sep 97.@@

Hav Gurmit Singh (No. 13832075M now JC-661234X),
09 Sep 97.@@

Hav Shiv Dayal Raj Jalak Raj Patel (No. 13859944A now
JC-661235A), 08 Sep 97.@@

Hav Krishan Lal (No. 13859958A now JC661236H) I t
,-Sep 97@@.

Hav Mathura Singh (No. 13853577H now JC-661237L),
29 Aug 97. £ £

Hav Janardhan V (No. 13853832K now JC-661238N), 08
Sep 9 7 . £ £

Hav M Dhana Palu (No. 13855623L now JC-661239W),
28 May 97.

&(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 1 Mar 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

**(Gtd seniority In the rank of Nb Sub wef 05 Apr 9,7
without effect on pay and allowances).

@@(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr 97
without effect on pay and allowances),

£ £(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 28 May 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Dalip Singh (No. 13859592H now JC-661240L), 29
Jul 97.&&

Hav Gauranga Rana Bijuli (No. 13860294K now JC-
6661241N), 29 Aug 97.&&

Hav Purshotam Lal (No. 13859209K now JC-661242W),
17 Sep 97*

&&(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 03 May 97
without effect on pay and allowances),

*(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 07 Turn 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Krishna Pada Ray (No, 13855474H now JC-661243
Y), 05 Sep 97.

(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 23 Nov 96
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Gopinathan Nair (No. 13855678P now JC-661244F),
27 Aug 97.*

Hav Narayan Ram Suthar (No. 13859657W now JC-
661245K). 01 Sep 97.*

Hav Anfard Kumar (No. 13859790F now JC-661246M),
18 Sep 97.®

Hav Umed Singh Dange (No. 13859602M now JC-661247
P), 09 Sep 97.@

Hav Sis Ram Jat (No. 13859633M now JC-661248X), 11
Sep 97.@

Hav Blender Singh (No. 13859619A now JC-661249A)
10 Sep 97.@

Hav Rameshwar Dayal (No. 13859490X now JC-661250
P), 12 Sop 97,@

Hav Gopal Dass (No. 13859756Y now JC-661251X), 01
Oct 97.@

Hav Sewa Ram Khafrwa (No. 13859801A now TC-S61252
A), 01 Apr 97.

Hav Krishan Pal Singh, (No. 13859816H now JC-661253
H), 25 Sep 97.®
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Hav Ram Naresh (No. 13859827P now JC-661254L). 15
Oct97.@

Hav Ajit Kumar Singh (No. 13860460M now JC-661255
N), 15 Sep 97.@

Hav Abdul Khaleque Mondul (No. 13860491M now JC-
66125W), 08 May 97.@

*(Gtd seniority In the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar 97
without effect on pay and allowances).
@(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav Manni Lal (No. 13859921Y now JC-661257Y), 27
Sep 97.@

Hav Shri Rrahan (No. 13859927A now JC-661258F), 01
Apr 97.

Hav Kanw*l Singh (No. 13832059P now JC-661259K), 01
Oct 97,@

Hav MG Mosaiah (No. 13860714Y now JC-661260Y). 08
Sep 97.@

Hav Jagdish Kumar (No. 13832052L now JC-661261F).
13 Sep 97.@

Hav Rajender Prasad (No. 13832072Y now JC-661262K).
) 1 Aug 97.@

Hav Kartar Singh Rana (No. 13832090F now JC-661263
M), 05 Oct 97.@

Hav Hari Mohan Rai (No. 13859936F now JC-661264P),
01 Apr 97.

Hav Raja Ram (No. 13859975A now JC-661265X), 18
Sop 97.@

Hav Surinder Singh (No. 13832003A now JC-661266A).
21 Jun 97.@

Hav Ajoy Dutta (No, 13855435A now JC-661267H), 08
Sep 97.£

Hav Bhola Ram (No. 13855092Y now JC-661268L), 01
Oct 97.&

Hav Rajinder Singh (No. 13859477N now JC-661269N)
01 Sep 97.*

@(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

£(Gtd. seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 03 May 97
without effect on pay and allowances).
AlOtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 28 May 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

*(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 23 Aug 97
without effect on pay and allowances).

T. P. MONDAL, Under Secy.

No. 5W. dated the 17th June 1998.—The President is
pleased to make the following promotions :—

REGULAR ARMY

CORPS OF ENGINEERS

MADRAS ENGINEER GROUP

To be substantive Sub Maj Clk (GD)

Sub Clk Vilakka Thalavan Vasudevan JC-197089N, 01 Jan
98.

Sub Clk Rangamani Narayan JC-197081F, 01 Jan 98.

Sub Clk Dharmalinga Mudaliar Manian JC-197082K, 01
Jail 98.

Sub Ok Ramachandran PS JC-197083M, 01 Feb 98.

Sub Ok AM Subramanyam JC-196947Y, 01 Feb 98.

10--174 GI/98

Sub Ok Thickanathu Devassy Varghese JC-197032Y, Of.
Feb 98.

Sub Clk Surendra Ganeshkar JC-197040X, 01 Feb 98-

Sub Clk Swami Krishnan JC-197042H. 01 Mar 98.

Sub Clk C Palanisamy JC-197034K, 01 Mar 98.

Sub C M S Parthiban JC-1861.51P, 01 Mar 98.

Sub Clk Bhat Bombe Viswanath Thimmanna JC-197035M,
1)1 Mar 98.

Sub Clk Ranisetti Satyanarayana JC-196946W, 01 Mar

98.
Sub Clk Muniyan Muniraj JC-197036P, 01 Mar 98.
Sub Clk Pallichira Joseph Cherian JC-197079K, 01 Dec

97.
Sub Clk Vembaian Ravindran JC-197037K, 01 Apr 98.

Sub Clk Ayanla Reghuma Reddy (JC-202755A), 01 Apr
98.

Sub Ok Y Anthony Samy JC199653W, 01 Apr 98-

Sub Clk Chemala Pathrose Varghese JC-202756H, 01 Apr
98.

To be Substantive Sub Clk (GD)

Nb Sub Clk Mannem Venkata Subba Rao (JC-305169X),
01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub Clk Mohammad Usaff JC-305170M, 01 Jan 98

Nb Sub Clk Kashinath JC-301171P, 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub Clk Syad Mecran M JC-305172X, 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub Clk L Ravi JC-305173A, 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub Clk VC Arokiadoss JC-305174H, 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub Clk Rajan P JC-305175L, 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub Clk A Don Bosco JC-305176N, 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub Clk Dnyandev Power JC-305178Y, 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub O k S Kandasamy JC-305179F, 01 Jan 98. ,

Nb Sub Clk Mohanan PT (JC-305180X), 01 Feb 98.

Nb Sub Clk Muhammad Haneefa K (JC-305182F), 01 Feb
98.

Nb Sub Clk V Narayanasamy (JC-305200Y), 01 Feb 98.

Nb Sub Clk P Arulraj (JC-305201F), 01 Feb 98.

Nb Sub Clk Radhakrishna Karnavar (JC-305202K), 01 Feb
98.

Nb Sub Clk S Asokan (JC-305203M), 01 Mar 98.

Nb Sub Clk Man Swamy Gowda (JC-305204P), 01 Mar
98.

Nb Sub Clk V Mancharan (JC-305205X), 01 Mar 98.

Nb Sub Clk Lukshmana K (JC-305208L), 01 Mar 98.

Nb Sub Clk S Kasbar (JC-305209N), 01 Mar 98.

Nb Sub Clk S Elampanithi (JC-3052I0H), 01 Mar 98,

Nb Sub Clk Divakaran T (JC-305212N), 01 Mar 98.

Nb Sub Clk Giri S (JC-305662L), 01 Mar 98.

Nb Sub Clk Balachandra Kulkarani (JC-305213W), 01 Mar
98.

Nb Sub Clk Sasi K (JC-305214Y), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub Clk K Titas (JC-305215F), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub Clk C Nachimuthu (JC-305216K), 01 Apr 98..
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Nb Sub Clk Ganesan S (JC-305251M), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub Clk Seedarfe Yesuratnam (JC-305252P), 01 Apr 98.

Nta Sub Clk Devadason VT (JC-305256L), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub Clk Sreekumaran OC (JC-305257N), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub Clk Jagadeesan T (JC-305258W), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub Clk Sathyarajan G (JC-305259Y), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub Clk Mathew KV (JC-305260N), 01 Apr 98,

To be Substantive Sub SKsT

Nb Sub SKT Sundaranathan George Kumar (JC-219506
X), 01 Jan 38.

Nb Sub SKT Lawerence J (JC-305466L), 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub SKT Selvaraj P (JC-305501H), 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub SKT Sathamurthy K (JC-305726L), 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub SKT Aiholc Kumar T (JC-305525M), 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub SKT P Santhnathan (JC-305588P), 01 Jan 98.

Nb Sub SKT KP Krishnamurtky (JC-305604F), 01 Jan
98.

To be Substantive Sub Maj (GD)

Sub (GD) Srinivasan Govindaraj (JC-162385A), 01 Mar
98.

Sub (GD) Vadivelu A (JC-162411W), 01 Apr 98.

Sub (GD) P Govindaraju (JC-159798Y), 01 Apr 98.

To be Substantive Sub (GD)

Nb Sub (GD) N Krishna Murthy (JC-215725F), 01 Mar
98.

Nb Sub (GD) Subramani G (JC-215706W), 01 Mar 98.

Nb Sub (GD) M Srinivasan (JC-210327W), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub (GD) K Kummaresan (JC-210328Y), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sub (GD) C Sounder Rajan (JC-213707Y), 01 Apr
98.

Nb Sub (GD) Paynimala Unjachan Thankappan (JC-210329
F), 01 Apr 98.

Nb Sab (GD) Krishnamurthi R (JC-210330L), 01 Apr 98.
Nb Sub (GD) John M (JC-210331Y), 01 Apr 98.

To be Nb Sub Clk (GD)

Hav/Clk Manoharan C (No. 1380849P now JC-306160P),
31 Dec 97.*

Hav/Clk Kulwant Singh (No. 7240261F now JC-306265Y),
08 Dec 97.%

H a r / d k Ranjit Singh (No. 1376894K now JC-306270P),
06 Feb 98.%

Hav/Clk Saradachandra Panigrahi (No. 1378333N now
JC-306271M), 01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk Saji Kumar KK (No. 1378946N now JC-306272
P), 01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk Sudarnhnaiah Setty JV (No. 1380990W now JC-
30627BW), 01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk Mohan Kusane (No. 1381001P now JC-306281
W), 24 Dec 97.%

Hav/Clk Sreenlvasa Rao Sana (No. 1381003A now JC-
306282Y), 01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk Rajeev TV (No. 1381007W now JC-306284K),
01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk Klran (No. 1381010W now JC-306285N), 20
Dec 97.%

Hav/Clk B Nanjudan (No. 1381015P now .JC-306287X),
29 Dec 97.%

Hav/Clk Awdhesh Kumar Pandey (No. 1381018H now
JC-306288A), 01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk Venugopalan CP (No. 1381020A now JC-306289
H), 01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk Uday Naik (No. 1379896A now JC-306294N),
01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk Shrimant Patil (No. 1379900X now JC-306295
W), 01 Dec 97.

Hav/Cl S Gaffar (No. 1380767M now JC-306298K), 28
Jan 98.%

Hav/Clk Jolly Stans EM (No. 1380842L now JC-306300
W), 08 Jan 98.%

Hav/Clk T Sekar (No. 1380857N now JC-306302F), 15
Doc 97.%

Hav/Clk A Subbian (No. 138088IK now JC-30630BH),
08 Dec 97.%

Hav/Clk VA Babu Saravanan (No. 1380900K now JC-
306310A), 01 Jan 98.

Hav/Clk C Ravi (No. 1380901M now JC-306311H), 10
Tan 98.@

Hav/Clk BV Ramanamurthy (No. 13 80908W now )C-
306312L), 01 Jan 98.

Hav/Clk Madhusudanan KV (No. 1380835P now JC-
306329Y), 02 Mar 98.@

Hav/Clk G Rajareddy (No. 1380905H now JC-306330
N), 01 Mar 98.@

Hav/Clk Shreemant Majagond (No. 1379904N now JC-
306332Y), 02 Mar 98.@

Hav/Clk Sundararaman V (No. 1380131L now JC-306333
F), 02 Mar 98.@

Hav/Clk Franklin J (No. 1380856L now JC-306334R),
01 Mar 98.@

Hav/Clk Kaliya Perumal N (No. 1380879M now JC-
306333M), 01 Mar 98.@

Hav/Clk Shivanand Kamatagi (No. 1380866A. now IC
306340X). 07 Mar 98 .£

Hav Clk M Sivanandam (No. 1380886H slow JC-306341
A), 02 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk K Jaya Kumar (No. 1380935A now JC-306342
H), 03 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Harilal B (No. 1380938W now JC-306343L), 04
Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk M Narase Gowd (No. 1380940L now JC-306344
N), 05 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Thanikachalam D (No, 1380943Y now JC-306345
W), 02 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Jothi Prakash S (No. 1380946M now JC-306346
Y), 02 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Thomas VA (No. 1381017A now K.'-306347P),
04 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Babasab Hudli (No. 1381019L aow JC-306348
K), 04Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Rajan G (No. 1381025Y now JC-306349M), 04
Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Sudersanan Pillal K (No. 1381029P now JC-
306350F), 04 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Thylet M (No. 1381031M now JC-3063S1K),
05 Mar 98.£

Hav/Clk Babu P (No. 1381032P now JC-306332M), 09
Mar 9 8 . £
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Hav/Clk Kuriakose PI (No. 1381034A now JC306353P),
07 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Stanley PS (No. 1381035H now JC-306354X).
02 Mar 98. £

Hav/Clk Murali N (No. 1381036L now JC-306355A),
03 Mar 98.£

Hav/Clk Asokan B (No. 1381037N now JC-306356H),
01 Apr 98,

Hav/Clk Chandrasenan R (No. 1381038W now JC-30635R
N), 01 Apr 98.

Hav/Clk G Radhakrishnan (No. 1381043F now JC-306359
W), 01 Apr 98.

Hav/Clk Nandagopal L (No. 1381044K now JC-306360
L), 1 Apr 98.

Hav/Clk Borra Gopinath Reddy (No. 1381054N now JC-
306362W), 02 Apr 98.**

Hav/Clk Krishnan Kutty O (No. 1381261A now JC-
J06364F), 02 Apr 98.**

Hav/Clk M Krishna Raj (No. 1381602A now JC-306365
K), 01 Apr 98.

Hav/Clk Sudakaren PA (No. 1381603H now JC-306366
M), 01 Apr 98.

Hav/Clk Murugesan R (No. 1379321L now JC-306368
X), 01 Apr 98.

Hav/Clk Thuka Ram Patil (No. 1380872H now JC-306369
A), 01 Apr 98.

To be Nb Sub SKsT

Hav/SKT V Madhavan (No. 1377461Y now JC-306305P),
1)4 Dec 97.%

Hav/SKT Swamynathan D (No. 1367395N now JC-306306
X), 04 Mar 98.%

Hav/SKT Sundar Lal (No. 1377440H now JC-306314W).
05 Jan 98.@

Hav/SKT Prithvi Singh (No. 1377835K now JC-306328
W), 06 Feb 98.*@

Hav/SKT Suresh Kumar (No. 1377480K now JC-306337
X), 03 Mar 98. £

Hav/SKT Nagallapati Karunakara Raju (No. 1376406W
now JC-306338A), 02 Mar 98.£

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jul
97 without effect on pay and allces).

% (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Dec
98 without effect on pay and allces).

©(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Ian
98 without effect on pay and allces).

*®(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Feb
98 without effect on pay and allowances).

£ Granted seniority in the rank- of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar
98 without effect on pay and allces).

**(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr
98 without effect on pay and allces).

To be Nb Sub Clk (GD)

Hav/Clk Nazeer KN (No. 1370789X now JC-306268
M), 14 Feb 98.

Hav/Clk James Eugene Stanley (No. 1381022L now IC-
3063090X), 01 Dec 97.

Hav/Clk U Chinna Narayana Raju (No. 1380898X now
JC-3063309L), 01 Jan 98.

Hav/Clk Hira Ballabh (No. 1368121P now JC-306339
H), 02 Mar 98.%

Hav/Clk E Ravichandran (No. 1381046P now JC-306361
N), 01 Apr 98.

Hav/Clk P Arockiam (No. 1381237K now JC-306363Y),
01 Apr 98.

Hav/Clk Giri AM (No. 1381606W now JC-306367P), 01
Apr 98.

Hav/Clk Kulwant Singh (No. 15307583F now IC-306413
Y), 01 May 98.

Hav/Clk Babukuttan Pillai M (No. 7240484Y now JC-
306414F), 01 May 98.

Hav/Clk Harphool Singh (No. 15300017Y now JC-
306416M), 01 May 98.

Hav/Clk J Gnanapragasam (No, 15307759F now JC-
306417P), 01 May 98.

Hav/Clk Vinaya Kumar (No. 4270225H now JC-306421
X), 01 May 98.

To be Nb Sub SKsT

Hav/SKT Kandana Satyanarayana (No. 1375971F now
JC-306336P), 01 Mar 98.

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Dec
97 without effect on pay and allces).

%(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar
98 without effect on pay and allces).

To be Nb Sub (GD)

Hav (GD) KN Mathivanan (No. 1365766M now JC-
306228L), 03 Jan 98.*

Hav (GD) C Subramanian (No. 1366561K now JC-306240
M), 01 Dec 97.

Hav (GD) Sukumaran Nair P (No. 1367171N now JC-
306252F), 01 Dec 97.

Hav (GD) T Rajendiran (No. 1367660X now JC-306255
P), 17 Jan 98.*

Hav (GD) S Hanumantha Raj (No. 1368587X now JC-
306261H), 06 Feb 98.*

Hav (GD) I Sathianathan (No. 1364048K now JC-306325
H), 13 Feb 98.@

Hav (GD) Binu Kurian KT (No. 15309408L now JC-
306357L), 06 Apr 98. £

Hav (GD) Varaprosada Rao KMKS (No. 1365092A now
JC-306372A), 02 Apr 98.&

Hav (GD) Premarajan P (No. 1366099W now JC-306374
L), 01 Apr 98.

Hav (GD) Omanokuttan K (No. 1366476F now JC-306377
Y), 03 Apr 98.&

Hav (GD) V Sivaji Rao (No. 1367324M now JC-306398
P), 03 Apr 98. £

Hav (GD) N Chinnappa (No. 1368048F now JC-306405
A), 03 Apr 98.&

Hav (GD) Appasaheb (No. 1366048H now JC-306382K),
01 Apr 98.

Hav (GD) A Dominic Savid (No. 1366163H now J O
306383M), 01 Apr 98.

Hav (GD) Adapa Ram Babu (No. 1366525Y now JC-306387
H), 02 Apr 98.&

Hav (GD) K Lakshumanan (No. 1366673K now JC-306389
N), 04 Apr 98&

Hav (GD) N Chtenamayan (No. 1367722N now JC-306380
Y), 04 Apr 98.&

Hav (GD) Sugumaran R (No. 136693 4M now JC-306391
L), 04 Apr 98.&
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Hav (GD) Shivanand Basalingayya Kambi (No. 1366905
X now JC-306393W), 01 Apr 98.

Hav (OP) Veerabhadra Rao (No. 1367601M now JC-
306401K), 04 Apr 98.&

Hav (GD) Nagaraj M (No. 1367702A now JC-306402M),
01 Apr 98.

Hav (GD) Sateri Kodari Patil (No. 1367934Y now JC-306403
P), 01 Apr 98.

Hav (GD) R Kaliraj (No. 1368262K now JC-306406H),
02 Apr 98.&

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Dec 97
without effect on pay and allces).

@(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jan
98 Without effect on pay and allces).

£(Grented seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 02 Nov 97
without effect on pay and allces).

&(Granted seniority in the rank, of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr
98 without effect on pay and allces).

BOMBAY ENGINEER GROUP

To be Nb Sub (ClkGD)

Hav (ClkGD) Bhandwalkar Kundlik Deorao (No.
1552135P now JC-348357M), 25lh Jan 98*.

Hav (ClkGD) Shri Wable Arjun Sampatrao (No. 1550792
A now JC-348358P), 28th Jan 98*.

Hav (ClkGD) Raghunandan (No. 1558031 K now JC-
348360M), 07th Feb 98*.

* (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st
Nov 97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav (ClkGD) Mahesh Chander (No. 1550958W now JC
348374M). 11th Mar 98**.

**(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st
Doc 97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav (ClkGD) Satya Parkash Yadav (No. 1557136F now
rc- 348375P), 18th Jan 98@.

Hav (ClkGD) Desai Maruti Ganapati (No. 1552423F now
JC-348377A), 03rd Feb 98.@

Hav (ClkGD) Sadhu Singh (No. 1552014N now JC-
348380A). 02nd Mar 98@.

©(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st
Jan 98 without effect on pay and allowances),.

Hav (ClkGD) Satyavir Singh (No. 1558548P now JC-
348382L). 12th Feb 98@@.

Hav (Clk GD) Shankar Lal Rankwar (No. 1557894L now
JC-348383N), 13th Feb 98@@.

Hav (ClkGD) Puran Singh (No. 1558550M now JC-
348384W), 16th Feb 98@@.

Hav (ClkGD) Shiahu Pal Singh (No. 1558558Y now JC-
348385Y), 19th Feb 98@@.

©©(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st
Feb 98 without effect on pay and allowance.;,

Hav (ClkGD) Suresh Kumar (No. 1558592Y now JC-
348399Y). 02nd Mar 98£ .

Hav (ClkGD) Subhash Chandor (No. 1558579P now JC-
348412X), 04h Mar 98 £ .

£ (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st
Mar 98 without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav (ClkGD) Umesh Chandra Bajpai (No. 1559060L
now JC-348416N).- 01st Apr 9 8 £ £ . ,

£ £ (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st
Apr 98 with effect on pay and allowances).

To be Nb Sub (SKT)

Hav (SKT) Sreekantan Nair T (No. 1559065K now JC-
348373K), 03rd Mar 98.*

*(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st Dec
97 without effect on pay and allowances).

To be Nb Sub (GD)
Hav (GD) Sukh Pal Singh (No. 1549291N now JC-

348353W), 03rd Jan 98.*
Hav (GD) Sohan Singh (No. 1547970M now JC-348354

Y), 06th Jan 98.*
Hav (GD) Balwtant Singh (No. 1549632N now JC-348355

F), 10th Jan 98.*

Hav (GD) Manmohara Singh (No. 15481411, now JC-
348356K), 10th Jan 98.*

Hav (GD) Bhandare Balasaheb Vithoba (No. 1548524
X now JC-348359X), 31st Jan 98."

Hav (GD) Kashmir Singh (No,1548434W now JC-
348361P), 06th Mar 98.*

Hav (GD) Rattan Singh (No. 1548911M now JC-348362
X), 09th Mar 98.*

* (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st Nov
97 without effect on pay and allowances). ,

Hav (GD) Kasam Khan (No. 1584172W now JC-348363
A), 18th Mar 98,**

**(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 02nd
Nov 97 without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav (GD) Nalavade Vishnu Shankarr (No. I.54W63H
now JC-348364H), 19th Jan 98@.

Hav (GD) Taiyav Khan (No, 1549731W now JC-348365
L), 23rd Jan 98.©

Hav (GD) Rajesh Baadur Singh (No. 1549602W now JC-
348366N), 27th Jan 98.@

Hav (GD) Sam Kewal Maurya (No. 1549629N now JC-
348367W), 27lh Jan 98.@

Hav (GD) Rana Pratap Singh (No. 1549386N now JC-
348368Y), 27th Jan 98.@

Hav (GD).Nangu Ram Jatav (No, 1549328K now JC-
348369F), 31st Jan 98.@

Hav (GD) Charan Singh (No. 1549536Y now JC-
348370W), 05th Feb 98.@

Hav (GD) Sohan Singh (No. 1566597M now JC-348371
Y), 06th Feb 98.@

Hav (GD) Manral Tilak BS (No. 1577323F now JC-
34S372F), 09th Feb 98.@

©(Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st
Dec 97 without effect on pay and allowances),

Hav (GD) Uma Shankar Maurya (No. 1549902X now
JC-348376X), 27th Jan 98.@©

Hav (GD) Jagtap Dinkar Shivaji (No. 1549921H now
JC-348378H), 07th Feb 98.@@

Hav (GD) Lalan Singh (No. 1549842N now JC-348379
L), 12th Feb 98.@@

@tt(E@«a(Grantea'£ed seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef
01st Jan 98 without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav (GD) Mahabir Singh (No. 1544766A now JC-348381
H), 02nd Feb 98.£

Hav (GD) Ninnal Singh (No. 1549952H now JC-348386
F) , 27th Feb 98. £
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Hav (GD) Puran Singh (No. 1549964X now JC-348387
K), 27th Feb 98.£

Hav (OD) Mahrani Din (No. 1549923N new JC-34S388
M), 05th Mar 98.£

Hav (OD) Munib Ahmed (No. 1566527N now JC-348389
P), 06th Mar 98. £

Hav (GD) Joginder Singh (No. 1547333W now JC-
34&390K), 10th Mar 98. £

Hav (OD) Neman Bage (No. 1567644L now JC-348391
M), 10th Mar 98. £

Hav (GD) Mukhtiar Singh (No. 1550221F now JC-
348392P), 10th Mar 98.£

Hav (GD) Gurkirpal Singh (No, 1547753W now JC-
348393X), 11th Mar 98. £

Hav (OD) Jagir Singh (No. 1548284L now JC-348394A),
17th Mar 98. £

Hav (GD) Mohd Aslam Khan (No. 1550236K now JC-
348395H), 17th Mar 98. £

£. (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 at
Feb 96 without effect on pay and allowances).

Hav (GD) Kailash Nath Bhardwaj (No. 1549996A now
JC-348400H), 02nd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (GD) Surjit Singh (No. 1550267K now JC-348401N),
02nd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (OD) Satnam Singh (No. 1550322P now JC-348402
N), 02nd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (GD) Gurmit Singh (No. 1550021L now JC-348403
W). 02nd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (GD) Hare Krishna Mishra (No. 1550403P now JC-
348404Y). 02nd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (GD) Jasvir Singh (No. 1550042F now JC-348405
F), 02nd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (GD) Hori Lal (No. 1550249F now JC-348406K),
02nd Mar 98. £ £

Hav (GD) Sheo Shankar Praaad (No. 1550008 now JC-
348407M), 03rd Mar 98. £ £

Hav (OD) Ram Shuahil Sharma (No. 1550141K now JC-
348408P), 03rd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (OD) Gajjan Singh (No. 1550046X now JC348409
X), 03rd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (GD) Vijay Shankar Rai (No. 1550005N now JC-
348410M), 03rd Mar 9 8 £ £ .

Hav (GD) Karat Balu Krishna (No. 1550159A now JC-
34841 1P), 03rd Mar 9 8 £ £ ,

Hav (GD) Gurdip Singh (No. 1550412W now JC-348413
A), 05th Mar 98. £,£,

Hay (GD) Ajai Singh (No. 1550382K now JC-348414H),
10th Mar 9 8 £ £ .

. Hav (GD) Mangal Singh (No. 1550092M now JC-348415
V), 11th Mar 9 8 £ £ .

£ £ (Granted seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01st
Mar 98 without effect on pay and allowances).

BENGAL ENGINEER GROUP
To be Substantive Sub MaJ (GD)

P A Sub Maj Jaswant Singh (JC-165368L), 01 Dec 97.

P A Sub Maj Mohan Singh Banfcn (JC-163234N), 01 Jan
98.

PA Sub Maj Lakhbir Singh (JC-163369N), 01 Jan 98.

PA Sub Maj Nasib Singh (JC-163226P), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Maj Heraraj Singh Bhadoria (JC-163220N), 01
Mar 98.

To be Substantive Sub Maj Clk (GD)

P A Sub Maj Clk (GD) Surendra Pal Singh Negi (JC-
177166W), 01 Jan 98.

PA Sub Maj Clk (OD) Bishnu Datt (JC-177168F), 01
Jan 98.

P A Sub Maj Clk (GD) Gurdev Singh (JC-177170Y), 01
Jan 98.

PA Sub Maj Clk (GD) Chhakki Lal (JC-177169K),
01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Maj Clk (GD) Darbara Singh (JC-182500W), 01
Jan 98.

P A Sub Maj Clk (GD) Ashoka Sabrol (JC-184797F), 01
Feb 98.

P A Sub Maj Clk (GD) Suresh Chand Sharma (JC-182514
W). 01 Feb 98.

PA Sub Maj Clk (GD) Rum Kumar Yadav (JC-182515
X), 01 Feb 98.

PA Sub Maj Clk (GD) Jarnail Singh (JC482518M). 01
Feb 98.

PA Sub Maj Clk (OD) Bhabani Prasad Bandyopadhyay
(JC-197126W). 01 Mar 98.

PA Sub Maj Clk (GD) Ram Krishna S a (JC-191374)
W), 01 Mar 98. ,

PA Sub Maj Clk (GD) Nikunja Behari Dey (JC-191485
N). 01 Mar 98.

PA Sub Maj Clk (GD) Khushi R ; - (JC-191377K), 01
Mar 98.

P A Sub Maj Clk (GD) Sham Singh (JC-197128P), 01
Mar 98.

To be Substantive Sub Maj SKT

PA Sub Maj Skt Shto Bachan Singh (JC-171522P), 01
Jan 98.

To be Substantive Sub Maj Svy

P A Sub Maj Svy Baldev Singh (JC-184812L), 01 Jul 97.

P A Sub Maj Svy Ram Nagina Singh (JC-191464rV 01
Feb 98.

P A Sub Maj Svy Balwlnder Singh (JC-191465A), 01 Mar
98.

To be Substantive Sub (OD)

PA Sub Pratap Singh (JC-210693L), 01 Sep 97.

PA Sub Gania Datt JC-210694H), 01 Sep 97.

PA Sub Inder Pal Singh (JC-210695L), 01 Sep 97.

PA Sub Anand Singh (JC-210696H), 01 Sep 97.

PA Sub Khima Nand (JC-210698Y), 01 Sep 97.

PA Sub Gouri Prasad Chhettri (JC210702W), 01 Sep 97.

PA Sub Hari Prasad Chhetri (JC-210703Y), 01 Sep 97.

PA Sub Raghu Bir Singh (JC-210669K), 01 Sfcp 97.

P A Sub Dharender Lal (JC-210705N). 01 Sep 97. •

PA Sub Laxman Singh (JC-210721F), 01 Nov 97.

PA Sub Karnail Singh (JC-210723M). 01 Nov 97.

PA Sub Mohan Singh (JC-210727H), 01 Nov 97.

PA Sub Randhir Singh (JC-210729N), 01Dec 97.'

P A Sub Bishnu Dev Rai (JC-21073111, 01 Dec 97,

P A Surjit Singh (JC-210736K), 01 Dec-97.

PA Sub Chandra Bhan Singh (JC-215905K), 01 Dec97.

PA vSub Tulsl Datt Joshi (JC-215909A), 01 Dec 97.11—174 GI/98
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P A Sub Rajbir Pal (JC-219508H), 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Diwan Singh Karki (JC-2I5912A), 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Chitra Singh (JC-215914L). 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Pararajit Singh (JC-215915N), 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Gurbax Singh (JC-210670Y), 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Avtar Singh (JC-210671Y), .01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Pratap Singh Rana (JC-215916W), Jan 98.

P A Sub Lachman Singh (JC-215917Y), 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Mohan Singh Nagarkoti (JC-215921F), 01 Jan
98.

P A Sub Shanwber Singh (JC-215922K), 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Narayan Chandra Mech (JC-215923M), 01 Jan
- 98.

P A Sub Kalyan Singh (JC-215924P), 0 ' Feb 98.

P A Sub Sarup Singh (JC 219509L), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Birbal Singh (JC-215927H), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Rajinder Singh (JC-215928L), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Birendra Singh (JC-215929N), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Vljay Bahadur Singh (JC-215931L), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Mahesh Singh (JC-215884Y), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Narayan Singh (JC-215933N), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Jaiwant Singh Rawat (JC215934Y), 01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Ourdial Singh (JC-215935F), 01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Tej Pal (JC-215936KX.01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Jaswindcr Singh (JC-215937M), 01 Mar 96.

P A Sub Baldev Singh (JC-210673M), 01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Satish Chandra Nawani (JC-215938P), 01 Mar
98.

P A Sub Bir Singh Rawat (JC-215939X), 01 Mar 98.
P A Sub Chandra Dev Prasad Singh (JC-215940M), 01

Mar 98.

P A Sub Anil Kumar Mazumdor (JC-215941P), 01 Mar
98.

P A Sub Kuldip Singh (JC-215885F), 01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Jai Singh Dalai (JC-215942X), 01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Lal Kishor Singh (JC-215943A), 01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Ravinder Singh (JC-215944H), 01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Suraj Bahadur (JC-215945L), 01 Mar 98.

P A Sub Narendra Singh Rana (JC-215946N), 01 Mar
98.

P A Sub Jiwan Singh Basera (JC-215886N), 01 Mar 98.

. ' P A Sub Havildar Singh Yadav (JC-215947W), 01 Apr

P A Sub Mahendra Singh Sisodia (JC-215949F), 01 Apr

To be Substantive Sub Clk (GD)

P A Sub Clk (GD) Akhilesh Kumar Singh (JC-215985
M), 01 Feb 97.

m P c A ^ i b a k ( G D > R f t m S a n e h i Shakya (JC-2I6012H),

nn n i ^ L ^ <GD) G a n c s h Chandra Mandal (JC-2J9528

P A Sub Clk (GD) Milkh R*j fJO224816M). 01 Jan

PA Sub Clk (GD) Rudra Bahadur Gurung (JC-224817P),
0L Jan 98.

PA Sub Clk (GD) Jagdish Singh Negi (JC-224819A),
01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Clk (GD) Bhal Lal Gupta (JC-224818X), 01 Jan
98.

PA Sub Clk (GD) Ram Jaham Singh (JC-224820P),
01 Jan 98. •

P A Sub Clk (GD) Nabin Chandra Barah (JC-224821X),
01 Jan 98.

P A Sub Clk (GD) Vaghela Hargovind Bhagvan Dass (JO
224913K). 01 Feb 98.

PA Sub Clk (GD) Hem Kant Jha (JC-224827Y), 01 Feb
98.

P A Sub Clk (GD) Raghunandan Singh (JC-224914M),
01 Feb 98.

P A Sub a k (GD) Gupteshwar Pandey (JC-325036H). 01
Feb 98.

PA Sub Clk (GD) Guldev Singh Chauhan (JC-325037L),
01 Feb 98.

PA Sub Clk (GD) Anil Kumar (JC-325039W). 01 Feb
98.

PA Sub Clk (GD) Biswa Nath Bose (JC-325041N), 01
Feb 98.

PA Sub Qk (GD) Ramesh Chand (JC-325I26K), 01 Fete
98.

To be Substantive Sub SKT

P A Sub SKT Jai Kishan (JC-325043Y). 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub SKT Shiv Pujan Singh (JC-325044F), 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub SKT Ram Dev Dwivedi (JC-325045K), 01 Jan
98.

P A Sub SKT Kailash Tiwari (JC-325085L), 01 Jan 98.

P A Sub SKT Tarlochan Singh (JC-325138Y), 01 Jan
98.

P A Sub SKT Kuldip Singh (JC-325139F), 01 Mar 98.

PA Sub SKT Darshan Singh Cheema (JC-325140W),
01 Mar 98.

P A Sub SKT Amar Ranjan Mazumdar (JC-325320Y),
01 Mar 98.

PA Sub SKT Dhanpati Dubey (JC-325321R), 01 Mar
98.

To be Substantive Sub Clk (Store)

P A Sub Ok (Store) Sheo Sahay (JC-224824L), 01 Jan
98.

P A Sub Clk (Store) Vijay Singh (JC-224828F), 01 Feb
98.

P A Sub Clk (Store) Rama Kama Nayak (JC-219530N),
01 Feb 98.

P A Sub a k (Store) Biswapatl Jana (JC-325141Y), 01 Feb
98.

P A Sub Clk (Store) Joshil Kumar (JC-325554H), 01 Apr

To be Substantive Sub Svy

PA Sub Svy Surender Singh (JC-210633L), 01 Dec 97.

P A Sub Svy Jagat Narayan Singh (JC-210634N), 01 Deo

P A Sub Svy Siya Sharan Prasad Singh (JC-216028N), 01
. Dec 97.

PA Sub Svy Basil Dev Das (JC-210798K). 01 Feb 98.

PA Sub Svy Kam Singh (JC216030L), 01 Feb 98.

M). 01 Feb 97.

P A Sub Clk (GD) Ram Sanehi Shakya (JC-2I6012H),
01 Sep 97.

P A Sub Clk (GD) Ganesh Chandra Mandal (JC-219528
W). 01 Dec 97.

P A Sub Clk (GD) Milkh Raj (JC-224816M) 01 Jan
98.



PART I—SEC. 4] THE GAZETTE OF INDIA, AUGUST 1, 1998 ( S R A V A N A 10, 1920) 1135

P A Sub Svy Darwan Singh Mehta (JC-216031N), 01 Feb
98. -

P A Sub Svy Mukhtiar Sigh (JC-325615P), 01 Feb 98.

P A Sub Svy Dhanna Raj Singh (JC-325698L), 01 Feb
98,

P A Sub Svy Mohanan V M (JC-325699N), 01 Mar 98.

To be Substantive Subedar Major (RTs)
P A Sub Maj Granthi Gulzar Singh (JC-65768H), 01 Apr

9«.

BENGAL ENGINEER GROUP

To be Nb Sab (GD)

Hav Birender Singh Negi (No. 1458442N now JC-
3Z6938K), 20 Mar 98.*

' (Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Dec 97
without effect on pay and allces).

Hav Chandra Bhan Singh (No. 1457843W now JC-
326939M), 24 Feb 98.*'

Hav Shiv Prasad Singh (No. 1458675P now JC-326940
M), 01 Jan 98.**

**(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jan 98
without effect on pay and slices).

Hav Kashmir Singh (No. 1458958W now IC-326941
K), 09 Mar 98".

Hav Kamlesh Singh (No. 1458982M now JC-326942M),
20 Mar 98."

Hav Chandi Prasad (No. 1459249N now JC-326943P),
11 Mar 98."

Hav Chattar Singh (No. 1459270W now JC-326944X),
13 Mar 98."

Hav Lakhbir Singh (No. 1459200X now JC-326945A),
24 Mar 98." .

"(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar 98
without effect on pay and allces).

Hav Dilbag Singh (No. 1459282L now JC-326946H),
01 Apr 98.%

Hav Sunder Singh (No. 1459285Y now JC-326947Y),
01 Apr 98.%

Hav Gopala Krishan Kurup (No. 1460402L now JC-
32694BN), 02 Apr 98.%

Hav Kulbir Singh (No. 1459338M now JC-326949W),
01 Apr 98.%

%.(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Apr 98
without effect on pay and allces).

To be Nb Sub Clk (GD)

Hav Clk (GD) Ranbir Singh (No, 1468503N now JC-
3*69561,), 18 Mar 98.@

@(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Sep 97
without effect on pay and allces).

Hav Clk (GD) Ram Narain Tiwari (No. 1464089H now
JC-326951N), 01 Mar 98. £

£ ( G t d seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar 98
without effect on pay and slices).

Hav Clk (GD) Shri Krishna (No. 1468100N now JC-
J26952W), 06 Apr 98.&

--Hav Clk (GD) Shree Krishan (No. 1468114N now JC-
326953Y), 01 Apr 98.&

Hav Clk (GD) Subhash Chandra (No. 1468115W now
JC-326954F),. 11 Apr 98.&

Hav Clk (GD) Bed Prakash (No. 1468122M flow JC-
326955K), .07 Apr 98.4

£(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub Wef 01 Mar 98
without effect on pay and Allces).

To be Nb Sub SKT

Hav SKT Satbir Singh (No, 1474657W now JC-326956
M), 30 Mar 98.***

Hav SKT Kunwar Dutt (No. 1474734A now JC-326957
P), 27 Mar 98.***

***(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jan 98
without effect on pay and allces).

To be Nb Sub Clk (Store)
Hav Clk (St) Man Singh (No. 1475634P now JC-32693&

X), 13 Apr 98.%%

%%(Gtd. senority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Jan
98 without effect on pay and allces).

Hav Clk (St) Dalbir Singh (No. 1475646W now JC-32W*
A), 24 Mar 98.@@

@@(Gtd seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Feb
98 without effect on pay and allces).

To be Nb Sub Svy
Hav Svy Amrik Singh (No. 1471041X now JC- 326960P),

27 Mar 9 8 £ £ .

£ £ (Gtd. seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Feb
98 without effect on pay and allces).

Hav Svy Gujjar Singh (No. 1471103M now JC-326961X),
©1 Mar 98&&.

&&(Gtd. seniority in the rank of Nb Sub wef 01 Mar
98 without effect on pay and allces).

R. K.OJHA,
Under Secy.

No. 564, dated 26th January 1998.—The President is pleased

to make the following appointments/Promotions:

REGULAR ARMY

ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS

To be Substantive Subedar Major AMN Tech

Paid Acting Sub Maj Amn Tech Suraj Bhan Sharma JC-
198578L), 01 Sep 97.

To be Substantive Subedar Major SK Tech

Paid Acting Sub Maj SK Tech Amar Singh Gill ( JO
1 9 4 9 4 2 F ) 01 Nov 97. . .

To be Substantive Subedar Amn Tech

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech Maha Singh (JC-225183W),
01 Mar 98, ' .

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech SS Aswal (JC-223939M), 0i
Mar 98.

Paid Acting Sub Amn Tech Ganeshji Chaubey (JC-223940
F) , 01 Apr 98.

To be Substantive Subedar Clerk AOC

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Coat H L Katara (JC-217443M),
01 Jun 97.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Sasidharan K (JC-217417A),
01 Jul 97.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Coat Narda Nand (JC-217704K),
01 Aug 97.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Prov Ramdaa Chavan (JC-223037
N), 01 Dec 97.

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Khem Chand (JC-221724P), 01
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Paid Acting Sub Ok S Coat Chandrika Prasad Singh (JC-
7i2Ol9L). 01 Feb 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Md Mudaris All (JC-722066H),
01 Apr 98.

. Paid Acting Sub Clk GD Viswanathan Nair B (JC-722067
L), 01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont R Vasagon (JC- 722026F),
01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Jai Ram Sharma (JC-722017
K), 01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Ganga Ram (JC-722041W),
01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Prem Chand (JC-722045M),
01 Apr 98,

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Mohanan K K (JC-722096A),
Of Apr 08.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Radha Krhhnan Nair R (JC-
722077P), 01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Jaipal Singh Bharidari (JC-
722O6OF). 01 Apr 98.

• Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Janana Ram Yadav (JC-
722042Y), 01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Rup Lal (JC-722068N), 01
Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Siv Ram (JC-722046F) 01
Apr 98

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Ramvir Singh Yadav (JC-

To be Substantive Subedar SK Tech

Paid Acting Sub Skt MT G S Chauhan (JC-221665N), 01

I ^ M Acti£R S u b S k t ^ ( 8 a n n a L a I Bhattacharya (JC-iZSiyjA), 01 Scp 97.

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Mukul Kami Joddar (JC-722094
"), 01 Dec 97.

^Piakl Acting Sijb Skt Amn Bir Singh (JC-722095X), 01

v f " i ? , ^tiail
n * u b Skt E n g r Shardul Chander (JC-722114

>aid Actia Sub Stt Amn Mange Riim (JO-722124JPV 01

TD be Paid Acting Subedars SH GD

J>aui Acting Sub SH GD Banwari Lai (JC-722231H), 01

foPaW Acting 5ub SH GD Mool Chand (JC-722306P), 01

^23^ t pTo i Tocf9? . D j G i r a m C T U l C a r a l n R ^ « ^ t o

CORPS OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ENGR

BRANCH

Hav ,• To be Nb/Sub Dvr (MT)

Shiv Kumar (14607498F now JC-752993L) 26 net ov
K NWBVwa (14526535K now ichsmstA)'. 07 Jal 98y

01 Oct 97.*

Dl^Oc?™?"1 1 ( 1 4 5 2 7 4 4 < W ™* JO752804W), U Jan 98/

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Prem Chand (JC-72204SM),
01 Apr 98,

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Mohanan K K (JC-722096A),
01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Radha Krishnan Nair R (JC-
722077P), 01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Jaipal Singh Bhandari (JC-
722060F). 01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Janana Ram Yadav (JC-
722042Y), 01 Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Rup Lal (JC-722068N), 01
Apr 98.

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Siv Ram (JC-722046P) 01

Paid Acting Sub Clk S Cont Ramvir Singh Yadav (JC-
722043F), 01 Apr 98.

To be Substantive Subedar SK Tech

Paid Acting Sub Skt MT G S Chauhan (JC-221665N) 01
Jun 97.

Paid Action Sub Skt MT (Banna Lal Bhattacharya (JC-
225193A), 01 Sep 97.

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Mukul Kanti Joddar (JC-722094
P), 01 Dec 97.

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Bir Singh (JC-722095X) 01
Dec 97.

Paid Acting Sub Skt Engr Shardul Chander (JC-7221114
X), 01 Mar 98.

Paid Acting Sub Skt Amn Mange Ram (JC-722124F) 01

To be Paid Acting Subedars SH GD

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Banwari Lal (JC-722231H) 01
Feb 97.

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Mool Chand (JC-722306P) 01
Sep 97.

Paid Acting Sub SH GD Girame Tukaram Ramachandra
(JC-722354P), 01 Oct 97.

CORPS OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ENGR

BRANCH

Hav : To be Nb/Sub Dw (MT)

Shiv Kumar (14607498F now JC-752993L), 26 Oct 97
K Narayana (14526535K now JC-752906M), 07 Jan 98/

01 Oct 97.*

Virarjan Ram (14527440W now JC-752804W) 12 Jan 98
01 Oct 97 •*

Ravindran N G (14527526P now JC-752995W) 11 Nov.
97/01 Oct 97*

Parmatma Singh (14528600X now JC-7529I4L), 07 Nov
97/01 Oct 97.*

Bhandare Shivaji Digambar (14528723K now JC-752816L),
01 Oct 97,

Lakhvir Singh (14528927W now JC-752921F), 09 Oct
97/01 Oct 97.*

Vijay Praaad (14529088W now JC-752927W), 11 Oct
97/01 Oct 97.*

Sugriv Narain Dubey (14529118H now JC-753076N); 01
Feb 98/13 Nov 97.*

Prem Lal (14529162M now JC-753000N), 15 Nov 97,/
97/13 Nov 97.*

Dedar Singh (14529478Y now JC-753006P), 09 Jan 98 /
13 Nov 97.*

Tanaji Gangaram Jadhav (14585760W now JC-753087A),
05 Jan 98/04 Jan 98.*

Kallu Prasad (14524877Y now JC-753088H), 04 Jan
98/01 Oct 97.*

Shubh Karan (14523856W now JC-753059N), 13 Nov
97/01 Oct 97.*

Dhotre Pandu Rang Nagu (14526404X now JC-753126N),
24 Fob 98/01 Oct 97.*

Rajender Ram (14527244W now JC752907P), 01 Oct
97.

Daya Shakar Prasad (14527511M now JC-752908X), 29
Jan 98/01 Oct 97,* .

Kamal Singh, (14528465P now JC-752809P), 06 Dec 97/
01 Oct 97.*

Dalvi Subhash Raghu (14528716N now JC-753061L); 28
Jan 98/01 Oct 97,*

Jagdish Prasad (14529020P now JC-752926A), 01 Oct
97.

Vishwanathan A (14529177P now JC-753077W), 11 Feb
98/13 Nov 97.*

Rakesh Kumar (14529357X now JC-753003F). 16 Nov
97/13 Nov 97.*

Naresh Prasad Kapri (14529398F now JC-753005M), 11
Feb 98/13 Nov 97*

Hav : To bo Nb Sub VM (MV)

Surah Chandra Ray (14516279M now JC-752699L), 01
Aug 97.

Pala Ram (14516307N now JC-752698H), 01 Aug
97.

Kadam Balwant Babu Rap (14518288M now JC-752710Y)
01 Aug 97.

Sambhunath Bhattacharya (14518212M now JC-752709
K), 01 Aug 97.

M Bala Krishnan (14517799K now JC-752707Y) 11 Aug
97/01 Aug 97.*

Hari Chand (7119374A now JC-752748H) 01 Sep
97.

Sargarmal (14518536L now JC-752723W), 02 Oct 97/
01 Sep 97.*

Bhuwan Singh (14518700P now JC-752722N) 12 Oct
97/01 Sep 97.*

Ranjit Kumar Biswas (14514424A now JC-752772Y) 01
Oct 97.

Ramesh Singh (14517065H now JC-752702A) 04 Oct
97/01 Aug 97.*

Surya Nath Mishra (14517304M now JC-752704L) 01
Aug 97.

Pradip Chandra Borah (14517350F BOW JC-752834N)
01 Oct 97.
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Upendra Kumar Singh (14518474H now JC-752713M),
01 Aug 97.

S D Hussain (14520701W now JC-753012H), 01 Dec
97.

Ram Lal (14520S04H now JC-753015W), 01 Dec
97.

Uday Kant Jha (14516007M now JC-752833L), 17 Jan
98/01 Oct 97.*

Mohammad Ishak Khan (14517031P now JC-753013L), 05
Jan 98/01 Dec 97.*

Radhakrishnan M (14517334K now JC-752705N), 01 Aug
97.

Akshya Kumar Behera (14319788P now JC-753069X), 01
Nov 97.

Ram Chandra Sharma (14519941F now JC-753070M), 01
Nov 97.

Subhash Chandra Singh (14519903L now JC-753071P), 04

Swapan Kumar Das (14520176L now JC-753009H), 14
Jan 98/01 Nov 97.*

Roshan Lal Sharma (14520351P now JC-753071X)., 01
Nov 97,

Surender Kumar (14520458K now JC-753010X), 01 Nov
97,

Udai Nath (14520853X now JC-753011A), 14 Jan
98/01 Dec 97.*

Deep Chand (14520391W now JC-753014N), 01 Dec
97

Satish Chander (14520247F now JC-75300A), 07 Nov
97/01 Nov 97.*

Hay To be Nb Sub Inst Mech

Jai Kanwar Singh (14538635F now JC-752720H), 04 Aug
97/01 Aug 97.*

Ram Binay Prasad (14538533L now JC-752523A), 15
Jul 97/01 Jul 97.*

Hav : To be Nb Sub Inst Mech Cont,

Devadathan S (14536143K now JC-752751H), 16" Sep 97 &
01 Sep97.*

S Subba Rao (14536287M now JC-753018K), 01 Dec
97.

Hav To be Nb Sub TCM/Radar

Chavan Shankar Dattu (2771278K How JC-752753N), 04
Oct 97/01 Sep 97.*

Patil Krishna Vithoba (2771331K now JC-752940M), 24
Dec 97/05 Oct 97.*

Hav: To be Nb Sub TCH Radio

Roshan Lal (14537436F now JC-752754W), 01 Jun
97.

Sahidul Islam Biswas (14537628Y now JC-753023R), 01
Dec 97,

Yeshwant Singh (14535480M now JC-753024X), 01 Dec
97.

Hav : To be Nb Sub TCM/Line .

Raghawendra Kumar (14528188A now JC-753019M\ 01
Oct 97

Lagare Balvant Rama (14528287Y now JC-743020F) 01

Deshamukh Mohan Balasaheb (14528298K now JC-7512021
K), 01 Dec 97.

Hav : To be Nb Sub, FTR FD

Ashok Kumar Ghosh (14523756L now JC-752717H), I7
Sep 97/01 Aug 97.*

Madan Mohan Choudhary (14521658N now JC-752520M),
15 Sep 97/01 Jul 97.*

Radha Krishnan Nair (14524580X now JC-752718L), 30
Sep 97/01 Aug 97.*

Om Prakash (14523141A now JC-253065F), 12 Oct 97
01 Aug 97.*

Hav : To be Nb Sub FTR AFV AD

Dinesh Chandra Nath (14517501P now JC-752719N), 19
Sep 97/01 Aug 97.*

Jaibir Singh (14517472L now JC-732522X), 01 Jul 97.

Brajban Singh Baghel (14517797Y now IC-752750A), 13
Sep 97/01 Sep 97.*

Hav ; To be Nb Sub BE Mech

Bhagwan Das (14528266F now JC-753073A), 19 Jan
98/01 Dec 97.*

Hav : To be Nb Sub Elect AFV

Rajmohan Singh (14517457W now JC-752752L), 01 Sep
97.

Hav ; To be Nb Sub Welder

Muhammad Mukhatar (14326806W now JC-752877H), 01
Oct 97.

Ram Chandran MP (14527296M now JC-752879N), .01
Oct 97,

Onkar Singh (14525400W now JC-752874F), 25 Dec 97/
01 Oct 97.*

Ram Naresh Yadav (14526440K now JC-752986P), 26 Oct
97/01 Oct 97.*

Subasha Chandra Mishra (14526869Y now JC-752878L),
01 Oct 97.

Akash Chhwdhury (14533634P now JC-752990X), 01
Jan 98/01 Oct 97.*

Anil Kumar Kaushik (14533936F now JC-752882N), 11
Dec 97/01 Oct 97*

Gopi Nathan Nair UK (14534783A now JC-752992H).
09 Nov 97/06 Nov 97.*

Shrimant More (14526727F now JC-752876A). 01 Oct

Sukhdev Singh (14528383M now JC-752987X). 0l Oct

Shiv Kumar Sharma (14533629K now JC-752881L), 13 Jan
98/01 Oct 97.*

Kacheswar Roy (14517311H now JC-752984K), 15 Nov
97/13 Nov 97 *

Ram Babadur (14526132K now JC-752985M), fill Get
97.

Ram Briksh Singh (14526437K now JC-752875K), 0l Oct

Govind Singh (14333511H now JC-752989H), 01 Oct
97.

M Kirubakaran (14533762M now JC-752991A), 10 Ian
97/01 Oct 97.*

Sewa Ram (14326040X now JC-753079F), 26 Nov 97/
01 Oct 97.*

Kanda Samy V (14527168P now JC-753082F), 01 Oct
97.
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Hav : To be Nb Sub Metal Smith

Sharma Hemant Prasad Hari Krishan (14536928N now JC-
752942X), 12 Oct 97/01 Oct 97.*

Mahadeo Singh (14539088K now JC-752943A), 01 Oct
97

Sita Ram (14542628H now JC-752945L), 01 Nov
97.

Jayadharan Pillai VS (14542792L now JC-752946N), 22
Doc 97/01 Nov 97.*

Ram Raj Shukla (14536841M now JC-752941P), 01 Jan
98/01 Oct 97.*

Nagu Ram (14533589M now JC-752944H), 01 Oct
97.

Vishwambhar Yadav (14546722K now JC-753049K), 01 Dec
97,

Hav : To bo Nb Sub Ptr & Dtr

Shankar (14532764L now JC-752J05X), 01 Jul

97
Ram Chandra Singh (14538085K now JC-752696X), 01

Aug 97.
Mangat Ram (14536864N now JC-752939X), 01 Oct

97.

Parbhat Kumar (14539576M now JC-752770N), 01 Sep
97.

Hav : To be Nb Sub Carp & Jnr

Ramesh Kumar Agarwal (14548664K now JC-753046W),
20 Jan 98/01 Oct 97.*

Jose Kumar K (1454938IP now JC-753047Y), 01 Dec
97.

Hav : To be Nb Sub Draft Men

Hoshiari Nath (14529040H now JC-752763Y), 01 Sep

Hav : To be Nb Sub Machinist

Rav Avtar Sharma (14525519A now JC-752933W), 28
Oct 97/01 Oct 97.*

Govindan Kutty K (14675196N now JC-752935F), 01 Oct
97.

Saukar Singh (14527948A now JC-752936K), 01 Oct
98.

Kailash Nath Chaurasia (14675479P now JC-752980N), 01
Oct 97.

Gauri Shankar Sharma (14675460W now JC-752937M), 13
Oct 97/01 Oct 97.*

Amar Nath Jha (14528624F now JC-752938P), 01 Oct
97.

Subhash Chandra Mondal (14522990P now JC-753066K)
01 Oct 97.

:-Md Abu Rizwan (14675492Y now JC-752982Y),. 01 Oct
97.

Valsa Rajan.CV:. .(14675528M now JC-752984F), 09 Ton
98/01 Oct 97.*

Sardar (14522620M now JC-752932N), 01 Oct 97.

Rajender Prasad (145250O5H now JC-752979Y), 01 Oct

Dev Raj (14526280P now JC-753068P), 01 Oct

Durga Singh Sinjali Magor (14525583X now JC-753067M),

16 Dec 97/01 Oct 97.*

Chandeshwar Sharma (14526244K now JC-732934Y), 01
Oct 97.

Ram Milan (14675454H now JC-752981W), 01 Oct
97.

HMT : To be Nb Sub Tech 'A' Veh

Partha Sarathi Ghosh (14531677L now JC-752863H), 01
Nov 97.

Dhare Singh (1453303 8H now JC-752865N), 23 Nov
97/01 Nov 97.*

Rajnath Singh (14535220F now JC-752867Y), 01 Nov
97.

Satish Kumar (14536727A now JC-752869K), 01 Nov
97.

Surendra Prasad Gupta (14536383F now JC-752868F), 01
Nov 91.

Tarsem Chand Sharma (14532435P now JC-752864L), 11
Nov 97/01 Nov 97.*

Dhir Singh (14533033K now JC-752954M),01 Nov
97.

Gurnam Singh Mankotia (14532486H now JC-752953K),
05 Nov 97/01 Nov 97.*

Dharamvir Sharma (14533141N now JC-752866W), 10
Dec 97/01 Nov 97.*

Hadibandhu Sahu (14535606F now JC-752955P), 07 Nov
97/01 Nov 97.*

Gour Chandra Mandal (14535614A now JC-752956X), 05
Nov 97//1 Nov 97.*

Vijay Pal (14529806F now JC-753098M), 01 Nov
97.

HMT : To be Nb Sub Tech 'B' Veh

Mohan Das MT (14535932K now JC-752663M), 01 Sep
97.

Lila Ram (14535889N now JC-752662K), 30 Sep
97/01 Sep 97.*

Yohannan EJ (14535035N now JC-752645K), 10 Oct 97 /
01 Sep 97.*

Hari Singh (14536139F now JC-752664P), 29 Oct
97/01 Sep STL*

Dibakar Garai (14533341K now JC-752855K), 08 Dec
97/01 Oct 97.*

Gadekar Vishnu Jijaba (14532575F now JC-752853Y), 01
Oct 97.

Ravindranathen Pillai C (14535196W now JC-752654L),
20 Nov 97/01 Sep 97.*

Godia Purushotham- Shahu (14519787N now JC-752857
P), 01 Oct 97/01 Sep 97.*

PV Janardanan Nambiar (l4535744H now JC-752659K),
01 Sep 97.

Gajendra Singh Bisht (14523811W now JC-752760K), 15
Oct 97/01 Sep 97.*

C Chaina Durai (14533671H now JC-752859A), 01 Oct
97.

Anantharaman Gannavarapu (14534848H now JC-753096
F) , 01 Oct 97,

Gopal Singh Rautela (14531973W now JC-752872K), 01
Nov 97.

Ramkrishna Nilkant Detha (14535059X now JC-752969P),
24 Dec- 97/01 Dec 97.*

Rokade Vijay Kumar Haibati (14531843H now JC-
752948Y), 01 Oct 97.
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Uday Kumar Limbo (14520339N BOW JC-752854F), 01
Oct 97/01 Dec ,96.*

Vijay Pal Singh (14535078H now JC-752856M), 01
Oct 97.

Sajjan Singh (14535552L now JC-752651X), 29 Oct
97/01 Oct 97.*

Muhammad Sharaj (14676060W now JC-752858X), 01
Oct 97.

Jagram Singh (14533340F now JC752949F)29 Dec
97/01 Oct 97.+

Ram Milan Shukla (14536500F now JC-752861X), 12 Dec
97/01 Oct 97.*

Anbazhagan V (14536641W now JC-752862A), 01
Nov 97.

Tulsi Ram (14676239K now JC-752952F), 29 Dec
97/01 Nov 97.*

Joseph Francis (14525565P now JC-752957A), 01 Nov
97.

Hriday Chandraj (14535777N now JC-752958H), 01 Nov
97.

Om Prakash (14531860N now JC-752959L), 01 Nov
97.

Biram Singh Rawat (14533393A now JC-752967K), 01
Dec 97.

Pukhraj Singh (14533403Y now JC-752968M), 30 Dec
97/01 Dec 97.*

Jose OU (14534240H now JC-753056A), 11 Dec 97/
01 Dec 97.*

Himansu Sokhar Patra (14535672K now JC-752970K), 01
Dec 97.

Paulose KC (14536552X now JC-752971M), 01 Jan 98/
01 Dec 97.*

Patil Hari Sakha Ram (14535630X now JC-752871F), 05
Nov 97/01 Nov 97.*

John Mathai M (14676117A now JC-753054P), 19 Nov
97/01 Oct 97.*

Yaswant Singh Rawat (14536553A now JC-753101F), 01
Nov 97.

Mubarak Hussain (14535604W now JC-753015X), 06 Feb
98/01 Dec 97.*

Kukkala James Johan (14523532L now JC-753135P), 07
Jan 98/04 Jan 98.*

Jawahar Lal Giri (14519984W now JC-753158N), 17 Jan
98/15 Jan 98.*

Vijay Kumar Kaushik (14534075H now JC-752860P), 20
Jan 98/01 Oct 97.*

Vijay Shankar Singh Yadav (14525472A now JC-753055X),
01 Nov 97.

Sharad Deshpande (14533541A now JC-752870Y), 01
Nov 97. .

Dadan Giri (14534732F now JC-753129F), 01 Nov
97.

Yatna Pal Singh (14535594Y now JC-753100Y), 06 Feb
98/01 Nov 97.*

Sannyasi Kumar Gorai (14520817M now JC-753102K), 01
Nov 97.

Haribhan Datt Chaubey (14522323F now JC-753103M), 13
Feb 98/01 Nov 97 .*

Nikam Shalikaram Daulat (14522289M now JC-753l33K),
05 Feb 98/04 Jan 98.*

-Bhosale Ashok G (14522820L now JC-753134M), 07 Jan
98/04 Jan 98.*

Neemker Chendel Rao (14524167A now JC-753137A), 04
Jan 98.

Jadhav Balu Pandurang (14526569X now JC-753139L), 06
Jan 98/04 Jan 98.*

Rabindranath Battacharjee (14530685X now JC-753140A),
06 Jan 98/04 Jan 98.*

Milkhi Ram Chandel (14531010K now JC-753142L), 10
Feb 98/04 Jan 98.*

HMT : To be Nb Sub Tech 'C' Veh

Mohd Shamim (14535532X now JC-753107H), 04 F«b
98/01 Dec 97.*

Navuluru Potulurachari (14528346Y now JC-752947W), 01
Oct 97.

Rajimon K (14533865L now JC-753106A), 01 Dec 97.

Balbir Singh (14536058F now JC-753109N), 26 Dec
97/01 Dec 97.*

Puran Chand (14536098H now JC-753110H), 13
Feb 98/01 Dec 97.*

HMT : To be Nb Sub Inst Mech

Chandra Sekhar Lakkundi (14536257P now JC-752691
Y), 23 Jul 97/13 Jul 97.*

Hullur Yallappa Gouda (14545051Y now JC-753186H),
15 Jan 98.

HMT : To be Nb Sub Tech Line

Parmod Kumar (14676253W now JC-753034F), 01 Nov
97.

Gopal Dutt (14537945N now JC-752889X), 01 Oct
97.

Yatendra Singh (14538393K now JC-752890M), 01
Oct 97.

Madan Mohan Ojha (14538772A. now JC-752891P).
01 Nov 97.

Suresh Candra Mahapatra (14538783M now JC-752892
X), 01 Nov 97.

A Selvaraj Peter (14539909N now JC-753037P), 08
Jan 98/01 Dec 97.*

Binoy Krishna Pal (14541469K now JC-753039A), 08
Dec 97/01 Dec 97.*

Rakesh Chand (14537057L now JC-753035K), 01
Dec 97.

. Hodil Singh (14540335Y now JC-753038X), 01 Dec 97.
Dec 97.

Raj Kishor Mishra (14544155N now JC-753122X), 01
Dec 97.

Dattatreya NG (14538428F now JC-753120M), 01 Nov
97.

Joseph MJ (14676447Y now JC-752893A), 01 Nov
97.

Harjinder Singh (14536332M now JC-753121P), 01
Dec 97.

Shri Raj Kumar Vashistha (14539325H now JC-753036
M), 31 Dor. 97/01 Dec 97.*

*(Gtd ante date of seniority).

T. C. JAIN
Under Secy,
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to make the following promotions :—

TERRITORIAL ARMY

INFANTRY

115 INFANTRY BATTALION (TA) MAHAR

To be Nb Sub

Hav Teradale Sashikant Basaprabhu (No, 10420322M
now TJ-4473), 01 Feb 1998.

105 INFANTRY BATTALION (TA)

RAJPUTANA RIFLES

To be Naib Subedar

Hav Balbir Singh (10134556H now TJ-4474), 01 Aug
1997.

Hav Ram Sharan Singh Chauhan (10134369K now TJ-
4473), 01 Aug 1997.

Hav Sajjan Singh (10134716X now TJ-4476), 01 Aug
1997.

B. N. SINGH
Under Secy.

(NAVY BRANCH)

No. 566, dated 23rd June 1998.—The President is pleased
to promote Shri AM Joseph, Senior Foreman (Stores) as
Assistant Naval Store Officer with effect from 14 May 98
(F /N) .

2. He will be on probation for a period of two years.

RAM DAS, SCSO
Directorate of Civilian Personnel

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(GS BRANCH)

No. 567, dated 01st June 1998.—The President is pleased
to depute Shri NK Qamra, PRO (Group 'A' gazetted) to
look after the duties of DDSJ (R) wef 1-10-97 (F/N) in
addition to his normal duties until further orders.

RENU K RAJU
Dy Chief Administrative Officer (A)

ARMY BRANCH

CORPS OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL

ENGINEERING

No- 568 dated 19th June 1998.—Shri KB Chatterjee,
Workshop Superintendent in the Corps of EME under
Ministry of Defence retired with effect from 01 Dec 97.

T. C. JAIN
Under Secy.

CORRIGENDUM

No. 569. dated 24th June 1998.—In the Gazette of India,
Ministry of Defence Notification No. 573 published on 07
Sep 96 under the heading Regular Army, Permanent Commi-
ssion" and sub heading "Capt to be Major", the following
amendment is made :—

Against-JC-41421 SK Sood

For—Arty

Read—AD Arty

SD RAI, CSO
DAMS 8C

REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY

No. 570, dated 22nd June 1998.—In Ministry of Defence
Notification No. 135 dated 06 Jan 98 published in Gazette
of India serial No, 07 dated 14 Feb 98 under heading
"REGULAR ARMY" sub heading 'Regiment of Artillery"

Below To be Naib Subedar (Clerk GD/SKsT)

For—Nb Sub Rama Singh (JC-260354W), 07 Aug 97/
*01 Aug 97 *Dry seniority.

Read—Nb Sub Sama Singh (JC-260354W), 07 Aug 97/
*01 Jul 97 *Dry seniority,

T. P. MONDAL
Under Secy.

CORRIGENDUM

GS BRANCH

No. 571, dated 22nd June 1998.—-Mta of Def notification
No. 471 dt 12 Jun 96 published in the Gazette of India
dt 27 Jul 96 under the heading "Territorial Army' as :

For—TA-41191 Lt Col (TS) SNS Gaur Infantry, 30
Apr 95.

Read—TA-41191 Lt Col (SG) Sheo Narayan Singh
Infantry 30 Apr 95.

BN SINGH
Under Secy.

CORRIGENDUM
(NAVY BRANCH)

No. 572, dated 23rd June 1998.—In the Government of
India, Ministry of Defence, Notification published
in the Gazette on 06 Jun 98 under heading Navy Branch
is hereby amended as under :—

For—Shri S Swaminathan—05 Jan 98 (F/N),

Read—Shri GG Baogalakar—05 Jan 98 (F /N) .

RAM BAM, SCSO
Directorate of Civilian Personnel

Printed by the Manager, Govt. of India Press, Faridabad and published by the Controller of Publications, Delhi, 1998


